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Important Information
Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation contains forward-looking statements. The matters discussed in this presentation, as well as in future oral and written statements by 
management of Portman Ridge Finance Corporation (“PTMN”, “Portman Ridge” or the “Company”), that are forward-looking statements are based on current 
management expectations that involve substantial risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from the results expressed in, or 
implied by, these forward-looking statements.

Forward-looking statements relate to future events or our future financial performance and include, but are not limited to, projected financial performance, 
expected development of the business, plans and expectations about future investments, our contractual arrangements and relationships with third parties, the 
ability of our portfolio companies to achieve their objectives, the ability of the Company’s investment adviser to attract and retain highly talented professionals, 
our ability to maintain our qualification as a regulated investment company and as a business development company, our compliance with covenants under our 
borrowing arrangements, and the future liquidity of the Company. We generally identify forward-looking statements by terminology such as "may," "will," 
"should," "expects," "plans," "anticipates," "could," "intends," "target," "projects," “outlook”, "contemplates," "believes," "estimates," "predicts," "potential" or 
"continue" or the negative of these terms or other similar words. Forward-looking statements are based upon current plans, estimates and expectations that 
are subject to risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize, or should underlying assumptions prove to 
be incorrect, actual results may vary materially from those indicated or anticipated by such forward-looking statements.

Forward-looking statements are subject to change at any time based upon economic, market or other conditions, including with respect to the impact of the 
COVID-19 pandemic and its effects on the Company and its portfolio companies’ results of operations and financial condition. More information on these risks 
and other potential factors that could affect the Company’s financial results, including important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from 
plans, estimates or expectations included herein, is included in the Company’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”), including in the 
“Risk Factors” and “Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” sections of the Company’s most recently filed 
quarterly report on Form 10-Q and annual report on Form 10-K, as well as in subsequent filings. In light of these and other uncertainties, the inclusion of a 
projection or forward-looking statement in this presentation should not be regarded as a representation by us that our plans and objectives will be achieved. 
We do not undertake to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except 
as required to be reported under the rules and regulations of the SEC.



(1) NAV per share as determined in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or U.S. GAAP, was decreased 1 cent and 5 cents per share for the quarters ended June 30, 2022 and March 31, 2022, respectively, due to the impact of quarterly tax provisions. 
(2) Core investment income represents reported total investment income as determined in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or U.S. GAAP, less the impact of purchase price discount accounting in connection with the Garrison Capital Inc. (“GARS”) and Harvest Capital Credit Corporation (“HCAP”) mergers. Portman Ridge 

believes presenting core investment income and the related per share amount is useful and appropriate supplemental disclosure for analyzing its financial performance due to the unique circumstance giving rise to the purchase accounting adjustment. However, core investment income is a non-U.S. GAAP measure and should not be considered as a 
replacement for total investment income and other earnings measures presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Instead, core investment income should be reviewed only in connection with such U.S. GAAP measures in analyzing Portman Ridge’s financial performance.

(3) Net leverage is calculated as the ratio between (A) debt, excluding unamortized debt issuance costs, less available cash and cash equivalents, and restricted cash and (B) NAV. Portman Ridge believes presenting a net leverage ratio is useful and appropriate supplemental disclosure because it reflects the Company’s financial condition net of $44.0 million 
of cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash. However, the net leverage ratio is a non-U.S. GAAP measure and should not be considered as a replacement for the regulatory asset coverage ratio and other similar information presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Instead, the net leverage ratio should be reviewed only in connection with such U.S. 
GAAP measures in analyzing Portman Ridge’s financial condition.
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Quarterly Highlights
Q2 2022 Highlights

 Net asset value (“NAV”) for the second quarter was $261.7 million ($27.26 per share(1)) as compared to $278.3 million ($28.76 per share(1)) in the 
first quarter of 2022. 

 Total investment income for the second quarter of 2022 was $15.0 million, of which $11.9 million was attributable to interest income from the 
debt securities portfolio, inclusive of payment-in-kind income. 

 Core investment income(2) for the second quarter of 2022, excluding the impact of purchase price accounting, was $13.7 million.

 Net investment income (“NII”) for the second quarter of 2022 was $5.5 million ($0.57 per share).  Additionally, certain investments that closed 
either at quarter end or shortly thereafter would have generated an incremental $0.10 per share of NII if closed on April 1, 2022.

 Non-accruals on debt investments, as of June 30, 2022, were reduced to three from six investments as of March 31, 2022. As of June 30, 2022, 
debt investments on non-accrual status represented 0.0% and 0.3% of the Company’s investment portfolio at fair value and amortized cost, 
respectively, which compares to 0.2% and 1.9% of the Company’s investment portfolio at fair value and amortized cost, respectively, as of March 
31, 2022.

 Shares repurchased under the Company’s Renewed Stock Repurchase program were at an aggregate cost of approximately $2.5 million; since 
the beginning of the year, the Company has repurchased shares at an aggregate cost of approximately $3.0 million. 

 Revolving Credit Facility with JPMorgan Chase Bank was refinanced during the second quarter - the agreement placed three-month SOFR as 
the benchmark interest rate and reduced the applicable margin to 2.80% per annum from 2.85% per annum. Additionally, the Company extended 
the reinvestment period and scheduled termination date to April 29, 2025 and April 29, 2026, respectively.

 Fair value of investments totaled $581.5 million as of June 30, 2022; when excluding CLO Funds, Joint Ventures and short-term investments, 
these investments are spread across 32 different industries and 118 entities with an average par balance per entity of approximately $3.5 million. 

 Par value of outstanding borrowings as of June 30, 2022 was $364.9 million with an asset coverage ratio of total assets to total borrowings of 
170%. On a net basis, leverage as of June 30, 2022 was 1.2x. (3)
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Financial Highlights

($ in thousands) Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Core investment income $15,132 $13,741

Expenses:
Management fees 2,135 2,088
Performance-based incentive fees 1,678 1,169
Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs 3,344 3,889
Professional fees 845 879
Administrative services expense 847 822
Other general and administrative expenses 187 675
Total expenses $9,036 $9,522

Core net investment income(1) $6,413 $4,874

Net realized gain (loss) on investments (5,553) (13,991)       

Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments 2,143 113

Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments (440) (77)              

Net increase/(decrease) in Core net assets resulting from operations $2,563 ($9,081)

Per Share Q1 2022 Q2 2022
Core Net Investment Income $0.66 $0.51 
Net Realized and Unrealized Gain / (Loss) ($0.35) ($1.44)
Net Core Earnings $0.26 ($0.94)
Distributions declared $0.63 $0.63 
Net Asset Value $28.76 $27.26 

(1) Core net investment income represents reported total net investment income as determined in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or U.S. GAAP, less the impact of purchase price discount accounting in connection with 
the Garrison Capital Inc. (“GARS”) and Harvest Capital Credit Corporation (“HCAP”) mergers, while also considering the impact of accretion from these mergers on expenses. Portman Ridge believes presenting core net investment income and the 
related per share amount is useful and appropriate supplemental disclosure for analyzing its financial performance due to the unique circumstance giving rise to the purchase accounting adjustment. However, core net investment income is a non-
U.S. GAAP measure and should not be considered as a replacement for total net investment income and other earnings measures presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Instead, core net investment income should be reviewed only in connection 
with such U.S. GAAP measures in analyzing Portman Ridge’s financial performance.
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Core Earning Analysis

($ in ‘000s except per share) Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Interest Income:

Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments 12,667 10,649

Non-controlled affiliated investments 591 857

Total interest income 13,258 11,506

Payment-in-kind income:

Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments 1,126 1,199

Non-controlled affiliated investments 256 73

Non-controlled affiliated investments                                  -   20

Total payment-in-kind income 1,382 1,292

Dividend income: 

Non-controlled affiliated investments 945 1,005

Controlled affiliated investments 1,163 1,066

Total dividend income 2,108 2,071

Fees and other income 196 175

Reported Investment Income $16,944 $15,044 

     Less: Purchase discount accouting  (1,812)                               (1,303)

Core Investment Income $15,132 $13,741 

Reported

Net Investment Income $7,908 $5,522 

NII Per Share $0.82 $0.57 

Core

Net Investment Income(1) $6,413 $4,874 

NII Per Share $0.63 $0.51 

(1) Core net investment income represents reported total net investment income as determined in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or U.S. GAAP, less the impact of purchase price discount accounting in connection with 
the Garrison Capital Inc. (“GARS”) and Harvest Capital Credit Corporation (“HCAP”) mergers, while also considering the impact of accretion from these mergers on expenses. Portman Ridge believes presenting core net investment income and the 
related per share amount is useful and appropriate supplemental disclosure for analyzing its financial performance due to the unique circumstance giving rise to the purchase accounting adjustment. However, core net investment income is a non-
U.S. GAAP measure and should not be considered as a replacement for total net investment income and other earnings measures presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Instead, core net investment income should be reviewed only in connection 
with such U.S. GAAP measures in analyzing Portman Ridge’s financial performance.



 As discussed on the prior earnings call, Portman Ridge had a healthy and active pipeline to invest 
cash on the balance sheet as of March 31, 2022. 

 However, given the volatility in the markets, a number of transactions took significantly longer to 
close than usual. 
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Delayed Closings

Investments Closed in June or in July
($ in 000s)
Portfolio Company Investment Par Date Closed

Cenexel Clinical Research First Lien Term Loan 6,939,130 6/15/22

Beta Plus Technologies First Lien Term Loan 16,000,000 7/1/22

Monotype Imaging First Lien Term Loan 1,874,421 6/30/22

Wework Companies 1st Lien TL - Last Out 7,000,000 6/30/22

Florida Food Products First Lien Term Loan 2,000,000 7/25/22

Project Castle First Lien Term Loan 8,000,000 7/6/22

Project Leopard Second Lien Term Loan 5,000,000 7/20/22

Project Leopard First Lien Term Loan 8,000,000 7/20/22

Total 54,813,551$              



(1) July 19, 2022 was the most recent practical date used to complete the information presented in this table.
(2) 3 month LIBOR per Bloomberg as of August 1, 2022.

 As of June 30, 2022, approximately 93% of our floating rate assets were on LIBOR contract.

 Shown below, those contracts have taken a significant amount of time to reset and still remain
significantly below the prevailing 3 month LIBOR rate.
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Rising Rates

Blended Contracted LIBOR at Month End
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 Over the last two years, Portman has experienced an average of $1.8mm in income related to 
repayment / prepayment activity as compared to the current quarter of $0.4mm.
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Limited Repayment Activity

Paydown Income by Quarter ($ in 000s)
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(1) All per share information assumes the ending 6/30/2022 share count, including Q2 2022.

 The below analysis begins with Q2 2022 net investment income and assumes no other changes to 
the portfolio (including accrual status of each portfolio company), investment income, professional 
expenses or administrative expenses other than the following:

 Delayed Settlements assumes all deals referred to on Slide 6 closed on July 1, 2022 and earn 
income at their initial benchmark rate plus spread plus amortized OID.

 Current benchmarks assumes that all assets and liabilities that have LIBOR based contracts 
are reset at 2.78% plus applicable spreads and all assets and liabilities that have SOFR based 
contracts are reset at 2.56% plus applicable spreads beginning on July 1, 2022.
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NII Per Share Bridge

Quarterly NII Per Share Bridge (1)
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Net Asset Value Rollforward

Leverage and Asset Coverage Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022
Debt / Equity 1.4x 1.3x 1.3x 1.3x 1.4x
Asset Coverage 171% 178% 178% 180% 170%

($ in ‘000s) Q1 2022 Q2 2022
NAV, Beginning of Period $280,122 $278,301 
Realized Gains (Losses) from Investments          (5,553)          (13,991)
Unrealized Gains (Losses)            2,143 113
Net Investment Income 7,908 5,522
Net Decrease in Assets Resulting from Distributions          (6,111)            (6,064)
Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized (gains) losses on investments             (440)                 (77)
Private Placement and other 439                 (25)
Stock Repurchases             (545)            (2,459)
Distribution Reinvestment Plan 338 346
NAV, End of Period $278,301 $261,666 


Slide 3

		Comes from information within press release which can be found within 10-K but line item details and locations where to find data listed below

		****PLEASE MAKES SURE FOOTNOTES ALONE WITH THOSE AS USED IN PRESS RELEASE

		1) Net Asset Value

		-$X Million values for CQ/PQ and CQ/PQ price per share can be found in consolidated balance sheet pages of 10-Q(equivalent of page 4 in 1Q'22)

		-Commentary will align with presentation in press release "despite pervasive market...."

		2) Total Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ investment income and CQ investment income from debt can be found within the Consolidated Statement of Operations pages of the 10-Q (equivalent of page 5 in 1Q'22)



		3) Core  Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ core investment income can be found in the standalone core analytics file / accretion tab of the PTMN master workbook (CQ values seen below a/o 7/27)



		4) Net Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ net investment income and NII per share can be found within the Consolidated Statement of Operations pages of the 10-Q (equivalent of page 5 in 1Q'22)

		6) FV of investments

		-$X Million values for CQ can be found in consolidated balance sheet pages of 10-Q (equivalent of page 4 in 1Q'22)

		-# of investments, excl. FLOs, JVs, and short-term investments, and avg. par balance can be found on the equivalent of p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		6) Non-accruals on debt investments

		-# of investments on non-accrual for CQ/PQ can be found on p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		6) Par value of outstanding borrowings

		-CQ par value of outstanding borrowings can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q

		-CQ asset coverage ratio can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q. It can also be found on the Consolidated Financial Highlights (p. 20 of last quarter's 10Q equivalent; should have been 178% as noted here, so please make sure these agree on both spots of the 10Q)

		-Leverage, on a net basis must be calculated. This is simply the outstanding the outstanding borrowings less cash, then divided by net asset value on the balance sheet (Last quarter example - 0.97x = ($352.4M-$83.6M)/$278.3M)

		6) Shares repurchased

		-CQ shares repurchased quantity and cost of repurchases can be found under Stockhodlers' Equity section (p. 43 of equivalent)
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				($ in thousands)		Q1 2022				Q2 2022										Please use this table and its formatting to copy and paste into ppt, line-by-line instructions below:

				Core investment income		$15,132				$13,741										Pleae use core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right

				Expenses:

				Management fees		2,135				2,088										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Performance-based incentive fees		1,678				1,169										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs		3,344				3,889										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Professional fees		845				879										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Administrative services expense		847				822										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Other general and administrative expenses		187				675										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Total expenses		$9,036				$9,522				$9,522						SUM of 6 rows above

				Core net investment income 		$6,096				$4,219				$4,219						Core Investment Income less Total Expenses

				Net realized gain (loss) on investments 		(5,553)				(13,991)				($5,553)				($1,661)		Please use realized gain subtotal as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments 		2,143				113				$113						Please use unrealized gain subtotal as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments		(440)				(77)				($440)		($5,880)				Please use tax provision benefit as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Net increase/(decrease) in Core net assets resulting from operations		$2,246				($9,736)				($9,736)		$4,219				Core Net Investment Income Less 3 rows of realized/unrealized gain and tax provision above

																		($5,880)



				Per Share		Q1 2022				Q2 2022

				Core Net Investment Income		$0.63				$0.44										Core Net Investment Income as calced above * 1000 / weighted average shares outstanding (found on last row of statement of operations

				Net Realized and Unrealized Gain / (Loss)		($0.35)				($1.44)				($0.56)						Sum of realized/unrealized gains as seen above * 1000 / weighted average shares outstanding (found on last row of statement of operations

				Net Core Earnings		$0.23				($1.01)										Net increase/decrease in Core net asset resulting from operations seen anove *1000/ weighted shares outstanding

				Distributions declared		$0.63				$0.63										Dividend declared, can be found in press release was $0.63 last qtr. And should be the same this qtr

				Net Asset Value		$28.76				$27.26										found on bottom of consolidated balance sheet

				Weighted Average Sh Outstanding		9,698,099				9,634,870										used for calc purposes, found on bottom of consolidated statement of operations
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				($ in ‘000s except per share)		Q1 2022				Q2 2022						Please use this table and its formatting to copy and paste into ppt, line-by-line instructions below:

				Interest Income:												information from rows 3-15 should exactly with how revenues income are presented on the statement of operations

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments		12,667				10,649						" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		591				857						" "

				Total interest income		13,258				11,506						" "

				Payment-in-kind income:												" "

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments		1,126				1,199						" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		256				73

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		- 0				20						" "

				Total payment-in-kind income		1,382				1,292						" "

				Dividend income: 												" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		945				1,005						" "

				Controlled affiliated investments		1,163				1,066						" "

				Total dividend income		2,108				2,071						" "

				Fees and other income		196				175						" "

				Reported Investment Income		$16,944				$15,044						" "



				     Less: Purchase discount accouting		(1,812)				(1,303)						Pleae use purchase discount accounting core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right

				Core Investment Income		$15,132				$13,741						Pleae use make sure core investment income aligns with  core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right



				Reported

				Net Investment Income		$7,908				$5,522						should match NII as presented on Statement of operations

				NII Per Share		$0.82				$0.57						NII/weighted average shares outstanding; should match whats listed on statement of operations



				Core

				Net Investment Income		$6,096				$4,219						should be core investment income as lsited above Total expenses seen on prior page

				NII Per Share		$0.63				$0.44						should align with row 19 on previous tab/slide; core nii / weighted avg shares outstanding

										$4,219





Slide 6

																												Please update chart to remove Q1'21 / add Q2'22; only updated Q2'22, unless otherwise noted



																												Leverage and Asset Coverage		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

																												Debt / Equity		1.4x		1.4x		1.3x		1.3x		1.3x		1.4x						leverage calc: total outstnading borrowings / Net asset value ($352.4M/$278.3M for PQ)

																												Asset Coverage		170%		171%		178%		178%		180%		170%						Updated Q1'22 to corrected 178%; please update asset coverage ratio from equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q. It can also be found on the Consolidated Financial Highlights (p. 20 of last quarter's 10Q equivalent; should have been 178% as noted here, so please make sure these agree on both spots of the 10Q)



















				Roll forward for Q2, this should be an abridged version of the Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets (p. 6 of last qtr 10Q)



				($ in ‘000s)		Q4 2021		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

				NAV, Beginning of Period		$152,199		$216,264		$219,855		$268,604		$271,048		$280,122		$278,301				should be Prior quarter Net Asset Value from 10-Q Consolidated Balance Sheet

				Realized Gains (Losses) from Investments		7,605(1)		(5,086)		(2,356)		(3,931)		0		(5,553)		(13,991)				Should be 2Q Subtotal of Realized Gains as listed on Statement of Operations

				Unrealized Gains (Losses) 		6,813(1)		6,745		1,489		(642)		(16,034)		2,143		113				Should be 2Q Subtotal of Unrealized Gains as listed on Statement of Operations

				Net Investment Income		17,000		8,213		11,711		13,718		8,362		7,908		5,522				Should be 2Q NII as listed on Statement of Operations

				Net Decrease in Assets Resulting from Distributions		(10,694)		(4,446)		(4,430)		(5,254)		(5,517)		(6,111)		(6,065)		YTD		Pull directly from Distributions of ordinary income in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized (gains) losses on investments		--		--		--		--		(1,442)		(440)		(77)				Should be 2Q Tax Benefit as listed on Statement of Operations

				Private Placement and other		572		--		--		--		16592		439		(25)		YTD		Pull directly from Private placement and other in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Stock Repurchases		(863)		--		(380)		(1,447)		--		(545)		(2,459)		YTD		Pull directly from Stock repurchases in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Distribution Reinvestment Plan		145		--		4,020		--		--		338		346		YTD		Pull directly from Distribution Reinvestment Plan in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				NAV, End of Period		$280,122		$219,855		$268,604		$271,048		$280,122		$278,301		$261,666

						43,332										38,695

						216,264

						216,264

						- 0





Slide 7

		Comes from information within press release which can be found within 10-Q

		Cash and Cash Equivalents

		Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents totaled $22.0 million at June 30, 2022						-Please update to Unrestricted and restricted cash balances as seen in the Total Assets section of the Consolidated Balance Sheet

		Restricted cash of $21.9 million at June 30, 2022

		Debt Summary

		§As of June 30, 2022, par value of outstanding borrowings was $364.9 million; there was $34.4 million of available borrowing capacity under the Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility and $25.0 million of borrowing capacity under the 2018-2 Revolving Credit Facility. 						-For the first bullet please update par value of outstanding borrowings to reflect 6/30 balance (can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q); for the avaiable borrowing capicity amounts for JPM and 2018-2 please request from PTMN team 2Q balances

		§On April 29, 2022, the Company refinanced its Revolving Credit Facility with JP Morgan Chase as administrative agent. The amended agreement places three-month SOFR as the benchmark interest rate and reduces the applicable margin to 2.80% per annum from 2.85% per annum. Other amendments include the extension of the reinvestment period and scheduled termination date to April 29, 2025 and April 29, 2026, respectively.						-Please include commentary from 1Q earnings presenation "On April 29..." as the refinancing of the JPM facilitiy occurred in Q2

		§As of XXXX, 2022, Incremental Draw of GLPTMN was $12.5 million.						-For 2Q please be sure to include literature found within 10-Q on the incremental draw of aroudn $12M on the GLPTMN (and potnetially on the incremental $4mm draw post-qE in July on the same facility)
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				($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022						Please rollforward so Q1 2021 is removed / Q2 2022 Is added

				Portfolio Sourcing (at Fair Value):

				BC Partners		$160,533		$184,525		$245,112		$264,642		$303,378		$303,378						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy KCAP		$100,867		$92,795		$92,746		$78,221		$68,378		$68,378						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy OHAI		$21,889		$17,040		$16,980		$16,163		$9,894		$9,894						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy GARS		$191,159		$172,234		$159,699		$131,897		$124,048		$124,048						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy HCAP(3)		n/a		$53,573		$47,644		$59,062		$62,289		$62,289						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Summary:

				Total portfolio, at fair value		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549, 985		$567,988		$581,481						Should match balance sheet value

				Total number of debt portfolio companies / Total number of investments(4)		103/166		105/182		101/184		92 / 181		95 / 186		95 / 177						Comes from Schedule of Investments Backup, Ask PTMN team for figures

				Weighted Avg EBITDA of debt portfolio companies		$84,247		$69,291		$92,565		$77,003		$95,546		$95,546						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Average size of debt portfolio company investment, at fair value		$2,765		$2,914		$3,138		$3,065		$3,082		$3,292						Comes from Schedule of Investments Backup, Ask PTMN team for figures

				Weighted avg first lien / total  leverage ratio (net) of debt portfolio 		4.1x / 4.9x		4.2x / 4.9x		4.5x / 5.3x		4.7x / 5.4 x		4.8x / 5.3x		4.8x / 5.3x						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Yields and Spreads:

				Weighted average yield on debt investments at par value(5)		7.4%		8.2%		8.1%		8.3%		8.0%		8.0%						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Average Spread to LIBOR		658 bps		744 bps		725 bps		748 bps		727 bps		727 bps						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Activity:

				Beginning balance		$487,737		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988						Info from Olivier / Deal Team; should match row 9 PQ

				Purchases / draws		57,470		115,828		98,362		99,141		63,964		63,964						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Exits / repayments / amortization		(80,334)		(78,963)		(64,793)		(109,351)		(47,346)		(47,346)						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Gains / (losses) / accretion		9,575		8,637		8,444		1,986		1,385		1,385						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Ending Balance		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988		$581,481						Info from Olivier / Deal Team; should match row 9 CQ
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		($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

		Investments Credit Quality – Internal Rating (1)

		Performing		95.1%		95.0%		94.2%		93.6%		94.5%		94.5%		Will need to get from PTMN team

		Underperforming		4.9%		5.0%		5.8%		6.4%		5.5%		5.5%		" "

		Investments on Non-Accrual Status

		Number of Non-Accrual Investments		7		8		6		7		6		3		-# of investments on non-accrual for CQ/PQ can be found on p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		Non-Accrual Investments at Cost		$11,918		$17,015		$15,284		$16,730		$11,730		$1,694		Will need to get from Schedule of investments backup, confirm with PTMN team

		Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Cost		2.3%		3.3%		2.5%		2.8%		1.9%		0.3%		" "

		Non-Accrual Investments at Fair Value		$3,263		$7,601		$4,980		$2,900		$1,039		$244		" "

		Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Fair Value		0.7%		1.5%		0.9%		0.5%		0.2%		0.0%		" "
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				Investment Portfolio ($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022										Please roll-forward so that Q1'21 is dropped / Q2'22 is added

				Senior Secured Loan		$322,363		$351,699		$380,961		$364,701		$395,062		$414,920										Chart found on p. 55 of equivalent of last qtr's Q, under Financial Condition, Liquidity and capital resources...should include everything listed in chart except for cash

				Junior Secured Loan		64,640		67,905		74,076		70,549		60,976		59,147										" "

				Senior Unsecured Bond		42		43		43		43		43		43										" "

				Equity Securities		14,651		22,387		22,299		22,586		22,633		24,805										" "

				CLO Fund Securities		16,021		17,064		17,174		31,632		29,057		24,271										" "

				Joint Ventures		56,731		61,070		67,629		60,474		60,217		58,273										" "

				Ending Balance		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988		$581,459										" "





				Investment Portfolio (% of total)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

				Senior Secured Loan		67.9%		67.6%		67.8%		66.0%		69.6%		71.4%										This is simply the % of the category of investment / total investments so just look at F12 for methodology

				Junior Secured Loan		13.6%		13.1%		13.2%		13.0%		10.7%		10.2%

				Senior Secured Bond		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Equity Securities		3.1%		4.3%		4.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.3%

				CLO Fund Securities		3.4%		3.3%		3.1%		6.0%		5.1%		4.2%

				Joint Ventures		12.0%		11.7%		12.0%		11.0%		10.6%		10.0%

				Total		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%
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		Please get updated chart from Patrick & Oliver





Slide 13 - Pie Charts

		Asset Mix								Diversification by Borrower Chart						Asset Mix Chart						Industry Diversification Chart										Wiill need to update pie charts using formats in place and below backups which can be found within Schedule of Investments Backup from PTMN team

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)						 		Column1				 		Sales

										Borrower 1		4.10%				Senior Secured Loan		395,062,086				Industry Classification		Column2

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value						Borrower 2		2.90%				Junior Secured Loan		60,976,326				Services: Business		15.62%		15.6%

		Equity Security		22632582.24		5%				Borrower 3		2.70%				Senior Unsecured Bond		43,202				High Tech Industries		12.92%		12.9%

		Junior Secured Loan		60976326.24		13%				Borrower 4		2.50%				Equity Securities		22,632,582				Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		9.74%		9.7%

		Senior Secured Loan		395061085.68		83%				Borrower 5		2.50%										Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		9.72%		9.7%

		Senior Unsecured Bond		43202.24		0%				Next 5-10 Investment		10.93%										Consumer goods: Durable		5.04%		5.0%

		Grand Total		478,713,196						Next 11-12 Investments		24.08%										Metals & Mining		3.00%		3.0%		make

										Remainder		50.33%										Capital Equipment		2.93%		2.9%

																						Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		2.88%		2.9%

																						Chemicals, Plastics & Rubber		2.71%		2.7%

																						Finance		2.51%		2.5%

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)				Industry Table														Automotive		2.47%		2.5%

																						Other		30.60%		30.6%

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value				Row Labels		Sum of Market Value		%

		Aerospace and Defense		10,561,946.24				Services: Business		74772496.08		15.62%				16

		Automotive		11,805,586.94				High Tech Industries		61861586.95		12.92%				13

		Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		46,641,474.47				Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		46641474.47		9.74%				10

		Beverage, Food and Tobacco		10,641,981.25				Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		46519558.66		9.72%				10

		Capital Equipment		14,004,630.03				Consumer goods: Durable		24134089.41		5.04%				5

		Chemicals, Plastics and Rubber		12,959,611.09				Metals & Mining		14116884.09		2.95%				3

		Construction & Building		10,925,550.18				Capital Equipment		14004630.03		2.93%				3

		Consumer goods: Durable		24,134,089.41				Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		13763724.01		2.88%				3

		Consumer goods: Non-durable		4,193,973.21				Chemicals, Plastics and Rubber		12959611.09		2.71%				3

		Containers, Packaging and Glass		2,636,904.92				Finance		12035979.41		2.51%				2

		Electronics		11,174,908.73				Automotive		11805586.94		2.47%				2

		Energy: Oil & Gas		1,610,105.11				Textiles and Leather		11476110.89		2.40%				30

		Environmental Industries		5,443,000.00				Retail		11337703.34		2.37%

		Finance		12,035,979.41				Media: Diversified &  Production		11189898.14		2.34%				100

		Forest Products & Paper		1,302,008.00				Electronics		11174908.73		2.33%

		Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		46,519,558.66				Construction & Building		10925550.18		2.28%

		Healthcare, Education and Childcare		9,720,012.41				Beverage, Food and Tobacco		10641981.25		2.22%

		High Tech Industries		61,861,586.95				Aerospace and Defense		10561946.24		2.21%

		Hotel, Gaming & Leisure		9,871,711.90				Hotel, Gaming & Leisure		9871711.9		2.06%

		Machinery (Non-Agrclt/Constr/Electr)		9,837,058.60				Machinery (Non-Agrclt/Constr/Electr)		9837058.6		2.05%

		Media: Advertising, Printing & Publishing		245,565.00				Healthcare, Education and Childcare		9720012.41		2.03%

		Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		13,763,724.01				Services: Consumer		8385250.25		1.75%

		Media: Diversified &  Production		11,189,898.14				Transportation: Consumer		7784926.57		1.63%

		Metals & Mining		14,116,884.09				Telecommunications		7758960.52		1.62%

		Retail		11,337,703.34				Environmental Industries		5443000		1.14%

		Services: Business		74,772,496.08				Consumer goods: Non-durable		4193973.21		0.88%

		Services: Consumer		8,385,250.25				Containers, Packaging and Glass		2636904.92		0.55%

		Telecommunications		7,758,960.52				Energy: Oil & Gas		1610105.11		0.34%

		Textiles and Leather		11,476,110.89				Forest Products & Paper		1302008		0.27%

		Transportation: Consumer		7,784,926.57				Media: Advertising, Printing & Publishing		245565		0.05%

		Grand Total		478,713,196.40

								Grand Total		478,713,196.40		100.00%

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)																				Borrower 1		4.10%		4.10%

																								Borrower 2		2.90%		2.90%

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value				Row Labels		Sum of Market Value		%												Borrower 3		2.70%		2.70%

		4L Ultimate Topco Corporation		29275.35				H.W. LOCHNER, INC.		19,542,676.50		4.08%		4.10%		1		Top 5 Borrowers						Borrower 4		2.50%		2.50%

		Accordion Partners LLC		12035979.41				Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.		13,763,724.01		2.88%		2.90%		2								Borrower 5		2.50%		2.50%

		ACCURATE BACKGROUND, LLC		2850456.84				Northeast Metal Works LLC		12,754,215.09		2.66%		2.70%		3								Next 5-10 Investment		10.93%		14.70%

		Advantage Capital Holdings LLC		6164260.57				KEG LOGISTICS LLC		12,067,016.09		2.52%		2.50%		4								Next 11-12 Investments		24.08%

		AIS Holdco, LLC		2324890.67				Accordion Partners LLC		12,035,979.41		2.51%		2.50%		5								Remainder		50.33%

		AMCP PET HOLDINGS, INC.		5735481.25				Tex-Tech Industries, Inc.		11,476,110.89		2.40%		10.9%		6		Next 5-10 Investment

		AMERICAN ACADEMY HOLDINGS, LLC		7400917.25				C.P. Converters, Inc.		10,653,939.82		2.23%				7

		Analogic Corporation		3530233.23				Debt Securities		10,500,000.00		2.19%				8

		ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC.		6890218.25				MSM Acquisitions, Inc.		9,865,066.61		2.06%				9

		Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.		13763724.01				Centric Brands Inc.		9,837,058.60		2.05%				10

		AP CORE HOLDINGS II, LLC		8890960.63				PRIORITY HOLDINGS, LLC		9,508,693.06		1.99%		24.1%		11		Next 11-12 Investments

		APPFIRE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		3112045.76				AP CORE HOLDINGS II, LLC		8,890,960.63		1.86%				12

		Athos Merger Sub LLC		1293442.04				CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC		8636710.8		1.80%				13

		ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		1566902.87				MAXOR NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC		8087714.08		1.69%				14

		BMC Acquisition, Inc.		2676718.38				MARBLE POINT CREDIT MANAGEMENT LLC		8086195.43		1.69%				15

		BMP Slappey Holdco, LLC		525673.31				ONE STOP MAILING LLC		7784926.57		1.63%				16

		BMP Slappey Investment II		233782.69				NAVIGA INC.		7658514.27		1.60%				17

		BRADSHAW INTERNATIONAL PARENT CORP.		467728.68				Navex Topco, Inc.		7644675.5		1.60%				18

		Bristol Hospice		2840599.32				AMERICAN ACADEMY HOLDINGS, LLC		7400917.25		1.55%				19

		Brite Media LLC		245565				Luminii LLC		7323350.18		1.53%				20

		C.P. Converters, Inc.		10653939.82				CIRCUSTRIX HOLDINGS, LLC		7207750.69		1.51%				21

		Carestream Health, Inc.		1784868.07				Radiology Partners, Inc		6922510		1.45%				22

		CB MIDCO, LLC		3935424				ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC.		6890218.25		1.44%				23

		Centric Brands Inc.		9837058.6				South Street Securities Holdings, Inc		6807313.33		1.42%				24

		CIRCUSTRIX HOLDINGS, LLC		7207750.69				Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc.		6410960.44		1.34%				25

		Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC		2124700				Sundance Holdings Group, LLC		6374203.34		1.33%		50.33%				Remainder

		Confluence Technologies, Inc.		3975200				Mobex Global U.S., Inc.		6289085.72		1.31%

		CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC		8636710.8				TLE Holdings, LLC		6245212.41		1.30%

		Datalink, LLC		2691960.48				Advantage Capital Holdings LLC		6164260.57		1.29%

		DCERT BUYER, INC.		5351616				Radius Aerospace, Inc.		6025257.61		1.26%

		Debt Securities		10500000				Idera, Inc.		5950800		1.24%

		Digitran Innovations B.V. (Pomeroy Solutions Holding Company, Inc.)		258549.95				HDC/HW INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC		5878759.17		1.23%

		DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS LLC		1477500				Surge Busy Bee Holdings LLC		5767642.21		1.20%

		Drilling Info Holdings, Inc.		1791409.01				AMCP PET HOLDINGS, INC.		5735481.25		1.20%

		EJF Investments Ltd.		1616342.99				Surge Hippodrome Holdings LLC		5606620		1.17%

		ELO Touch Solutions, Inc.		2431668.64				KC Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		5443000		1.14%

		Everyware Global, Inc.		705617.25				Qualtek USA, LLC		5428050.99		1.13%

		Firstlight Holdco Inc.		400000				DCERT BUYER, INC.		5351616		1.12%

		Flight Lease VII		242000				TA/WEG HOLDINGS, LLC		5020840.52		1.05%

		Florida Food Products, LLC		4906500				Lucky Bucks Holdings LLC		5020618.15		1.05%

		FP WRCA Coinvestment Fund VII, Ltd.		1173000				Keeco, LLC		5020295.26		1.05%

		Franchise Group, Inc.		4963500				Franchise Group, Inc.		4963500		1.04%

		FUSION CONNECT, INC.		0				Florida Food Products, LLC		4906500		1.02%

		Global Integrated Flooring Systems Inc.		3166123.22				LUCKY BUCKS, LLC		4851093.75		1.01%

		Global Tel*Link Corporation		1444500				Tailwind Randys, LLC		4818251.22		1.01%

		Grupo HIMA San Pablo, Inc.		536669.77				ORBIT PURCHASER LLC		4737161.89		0.99%

		H.W. LOCHNER, INC.		19542676.5				VTK Acquisition, Inc.		4500130.03		0.94%

		H-CA II, LLC		2000000				REDSTONE HOLDCO 2 LP		4203340.74		0.88%

		HDC/HW INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC		5878759.17				Nasco Healthcare Inc.		4193973.21		0.88%

		Helix Acquisition Holdings, Inc.		1362669				ProAir HoldCo, LLC		4069000		0.85%

		Hoffmaster Group, Inc.		1302008				Confluence Technologies, Inc.		3975200		0.83%

		Idera, Inc.		5950800				CB MIDCO, LLC		3935424		0.82%

		Infobase Holdings, Inc.		3639817.48				Monotype Imaging Holdings		3881586.16		0.81%

		INTERMEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		2643095.8				Infobase Holdings, Inc.		3639817.48		0.76%

		Ivanti Software, Inc.		1980000				Analogic Corporation		3530233.23		0.74%

		JO ET HOLDINGS LIMITED		1992039				Zest Acquisition Corp.		3474800		0.73%

		KC Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		5443000				MAG DS CORP.		3397577.48		0.71%

		Keeco, LLC		5020295.26				Global Integrated Flooring Systems Inc.		3166123.22		0.66%

		KEG LOGISTICS LLC		12067016.09				APPFIRE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		3112045.76		0.65%

		Kleen-Tech Acquisition, LLC		1464000				ACCURATE BACKGROUND, LLC		2850456.84		0.60%

		LIFESCAN GLOBAL CORPORATION		2781114.93				Bristol Hospice		2840599.32		0.59%

		Lucky Bucks Holdings LLC		5020618.15				Pomeroy Technologies, LLC		2793522.1		0.58%

		LUCKY BUCKS, LLC		4851093.75				LIFESCAN GLOBAL CORPORATION		2781114.93		0.58%

		Luminii LLC		7323350.18				Datalink, LLC		2691960.48		0.56%

		MAG DS CORP.		3397577.48				BMC Acquisition, Inc.		2676718.38		0.56%

		MARBLE POINT CREDIT MANAGEMENT LLC		8086195.43				INTERMEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		2643095.8		0.55%

		MAXOR NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC		8087714.08				PVHC Holding Corp		2636904.92		0.55%

		Mobex Global U.S., Inc.		6289085.72				Robertshaw US Holding Corp.		2512500		0.52%

		Monotype Imaging Holdings		3881586.16				Premier Imaging, LLC		2456302.16		0.51%

		Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc.		6410960.44				ELO Touch Solutions, Inc.		2431668.64		0.51%

		MSM Acquisitions, Inc.		9865066.61				AIS Holdco, LLC		2324890.67		0.49%

		Nasco Healthcare Inc.		4193973.21				Q Holding Company (fka Lex Precision Corp)		2305671.27		0.48%

		Navex Topco, Inc.		7644675.5				Wonder Love, Inc.		2298937.51		0.48%

		NAVIGA INC.		7658514.27				San Vicente Capital LLC		2210452.5		0.46%

		Northeast Metal Works LLC		12754215.09				Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC		2124700		0.44%

		Ohene Holdings B.V.		0				H-CA II, LLC		2000000		0.42%

		ONE STOP MAILING LLC		7784926.57				JO ET HOLDINGS LIMITED		1992039		0.42%

		ORBIT PURCHASER LLC		4737161.89				Ivanti Software, Inc.		1980000		0.41%

		Phoenix Guarantor Inc.		1200000				Drilling Info Holdings, Inc.		1791409.01		0.37%

		Pomeroy Technologies, LLC		2793522.1				Carestream Health, Inc.		1784868.07		0.37%

		Premier Imaging, LLC		2456302.16				ProAir, LLC		1750000		0.37%

		PRIORITY HOLDINGS, LLC		9508693.06				Symplr Software, Inc.		1678148.61		0.35%

		ProAir HoldCo, LLC		4069000				EJF Investments Ltd.		1616342.99		0.34%

		ProAir, LLC		1750000				ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		1566902.87		0.33%

		Prosper Marketplace		338901				DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS LLC		1477500		0.31%

		PVHC Holding Corp		2636904.92				Kleen-Tech Acquisition, LLC		1464000		0.31%

		Q Holding Company (fka Lex Precision Corp)		2305671.27				Global Tel*Link Corporation		1444500		0.30%

		Qualtek USA, LLC		5428050.99				Helix Acquisition Holdings, Inc.		1362669		0.28%

		Radiology Partners, Inc		6922510				Hoffmaster Group, Inc.		1302008		0.27%

		Radius Aerospace, Inc.		6025257.61				Athos Merger Sub LLC		1293442.04		0.27%

		Ravn Air Liquidation Trust		46011				Phoenix Guarantor Inc.		1200000		0.25%

		REDSTONE HOLDCO 2 LP		4203340.74				FP WRCA Coinvestment Fund VII, Ltd.		1173000		0.25%

		Robertshaw US Holding Corp.		2512500				ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.		984333		0.21%

		Roscoe Investors, LLC		492000				Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc		952513.02		0.20%

		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.		984333				TronAir Parent Inc.		851100.15		0.18%

		Safe Fleet Holdings LLC		698250				Surge Hippodrome Partners LP		731000.01		0.15%

		Safety Services Holdings Corporation,		40000				Everyware Global, Inc.		705617.25		0.15%

		San Vicente Capital LLC		2210452.5				Safe Fleet Holdings LLC		698250		0.15%

		Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc		952513.02				Grupo HIMA San Pablo, Inc.		536669.77		0.11%

		South Street Securities Holdings, Inc		6807313.33				BMP Slappey Holdco, LLC		525673.31		0.11%

		Sundance Holdings Group, LLC		6374203.34				Roscoe Investors, LLC		492000		0.10%

		Surge Busy Bee Holdings LLC		5767642.21				BRADSHAW INTERNATIONAL PARENT CORP.		467728.68		0.10%

		Surge Hippodrome Holdings LLC		5606620				Firstlight Holdco Inc.		400000		0.08%

		Surge Hippodrome Partners LP		731000.01				Prosper Marketplace		338901		0.07%

		Symplr Software, Inc.		1678148.61				Digitran Innovations B.V. (Pomeroy Solutions Holding Company, Inc.)		258549.95		0.05%

		TA/WEG HOLDINGS, LLC		5020840.52				Brite Media LLC		245565		0.05%

		Tailwind Randys, LLC		4818251.22				Flight Lease VII		242,000.00		0.05%

		Tank Partners Equipment Holdings LLC		43202.24				BMP Slappey Investment II		233,782.69		0.05%

		Tex-Tech Industries, Inc.		11476110.89				Ravn Air Liquidation Trust		46,011.00		0.01%

		TLE Holdings, LLC		6245212.41				Tank Partners Equipment Holdings LLC		43,202.24		0.01%

		TronAir Parent Inc.		851100.15				Safety Services Holdings Corporation,		40,000.00		0.01%

		TRSO II, Inc.		0				4L Ultimate Topco Corporation		29,275.35		0.01%

		VTK Acquisition, Inc.		4500130.03				FUSION CONNECT, INC.		0		0.00%

		Wonder Love, Inc.		2298937.51				Ohene Holdings B.V.		0		0.00%

		World Business Lenders, LLC		0				TRSO II, Inc.		0		0.00%

		Zest Acquisition Corp.		3474800				World Business Lenders, LLC		0		0.00%

		Grand Total		478,713,196

								Grand Total		478,713,196.40
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								March 31, 2022				June 30, 2022				December 31,
2021				Current Yr Rounded 		Prior Year rounded 		Cash Flow Change		please update with the latest Conslidated Balance sheet

				(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)								(Unaudited)

				ASSETS

				Investments at fair value:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $506,773; 2021 - $479,153)				$   464,754				$   485,800				$   452,482								(33,318.00)																						$   485,799,958

				Non-controlled affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $72,114; 2021 - $74,082)				75,129				70,962				74,142				$   0.1		$   0.1		3,180.00																						70,961,915

				Controlled affiliated investments (cost: 2022 - $58,161; 2021 - $52,130)				28,128				24,719				23,361								(1,358.00)																						24,719,407

				Total Investments at Fair Value (cost: 2022 - $637,048; 2021 - $605,365)				568,011				581,481				549,985								(31,496.00)																						581,481,281

				Cash and cash equivalents				20,524				22,039				28,919								6,880.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Restricted cash				63,094				21,991				39,421								17,430.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Interest receivable				3,119				2,829				5,514								2,685.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Receivable for unsettled trades				2,153				4,779				20,193								15,414.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Due from affiliates				592				693				507								(186.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Other assets				3,365				18,997				3,762				plug for rounding				(15,235.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Assets				$   660,858				$   652,809				$   648,301								(4,508.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				LIABILITIES																				- 0

				2018-2 Secured Notes (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,314; 2021 - $1,403)				162,504				162,549				162,460								89.00																						162,548,602

				4.875% Notes Due 2026 (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,933; 2021 - $2,157; net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $918; 2021 - $951)				104,977				105,149				104,892								257.00																						105,148,856

				Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC Revolving Credit Facility (net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $1,244; 2021 - $732)				79,930				91,827				79,839				$   0.1		$   0.1		11,988.00																						91,826,860

				Derivative liabilities (cost: 2021 - $31)				- 0				- 0				2,412								(2,412.00)																						—

				Payable for unsettled trades				21,622				20,293				5,397								14,896.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities				5,101				4,723				4,819								(96.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Accrued interest payable				3,325				2,452				2,020								432.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Due to affiliates				1,286				891				1,799								(908.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Management and incentive fees payable				3,812				3,259				4,541								(1,282.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Liabilities				382,557				391,143				368,179								(22,964.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES																				- 0

				NET ASSETS																				- 0

				Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 20,000,000 common shares authorized; 9,897,776 issued, and 9,599,856 outstanding at June 30, 2022, and 9,867,998 issued, and 9,699,695 outstanding at December 31, 2021				97				97				97								- 0																						96,912

				Capital in excess of par value				733,327				731,189				733,095								1,906.00																						733,325,854

				Total distributable (loss) earnings				(455,123)				(469,620)				(453,070)								16,550.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Net Assets				278,301				261,666				280,122								18,456.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity				$   660,858				$   652,809				$   648,301								- 0		Does Not Balance																				ERROR:#N/A

				NET ASSET VALUE PER COMMON SHARE (1)				$   28.76				$   27.26				$   28.88																														ERROR:#N/A



												$   - 0				$   - 0																														ERROR:#N/A





				(1) The Company completed a Reverse Stock Split of 10 to 1 effective August 26, 2021, the common stock and net asset value have been adjusted retroactively to reflect the split.



																								Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments		Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments - Unrealized								Senior Funding - OID		Senior Funding

				Shares Outstanding				9,867,998.00				9,897,776.00				9,867,998.00				<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file				PY 										2018-2 - OID												9,867,998.00

				Treasury Shares				191,293.00				297,920.00				168,303.00				<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file				Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						PY												191,293.00

								9,676,705.00				9,599,856.00				9,699,695.00								479,153

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		452,482

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(26,671)						Cost		Market Value										9,676,705.00

																								Current Year										1,402,687		162,460,011

																								Cost										Current Year

																								506,773		485,800		(20,973)						Cost

																																		1,314,096		162,548,602

																								Unrealized Change				5,698

																								IS Unrealized				829						4.875 Retail Notes

																								Difference				4,869						PY

																								Affiliate Investments		Affiliate Investments - Unrealized								4.875 Retail Notes - OID

																								PY 										2,156,903

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						4.875 Retail Notes - DDIC		Market Value

																								74,082

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		74,142

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		60						950,694		104,892,403		1,155,275.78		15500 · Capitalized Assets:15547 · Cap Assets - 4.875 Rt Notes

																								Current Year										Current Year

																								Cost										4.875 Retail Notes - OID

																								72,114		70,962		(1,152)						1,932,918

																																		4.875 Retail Notes - DDIC		Market Value

																								Unrealized Change				(1,212)						918,226		105,148,856

																								IS Unrealized										Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC - DDIC		Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC 

																								Difference				(1,212)						PY

																								Control Investments		Control Investments - Unrealized								Cost		Market Value

																								PY 										731,895		79,839,003

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						Current Year

																								52,130

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		23,361

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(28,769)						Cost

																								Current Year										1,244,039		91,826,860

																								Cost

																								58,161		24,719		(33,442)						HCAP 6.125 Retail Notes

																																				- 0

																								Unrealized Change				(4,673)

																								IS Unrealized				117

																								Difference				(4,790)

																								Derivatives		Derivatives - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								31		(2,412)		(2,443)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								- 0		- 0		- 0



																								Unrealized Change				2,443

																								IS Unrealized				2,442

																								Difference				1





																								Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments		Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								479,153

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		452,482

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(26,671)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								506,772,821		485,799,958		(20,972,862)



																								Unrealized Change				(20,946,191)

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				(20,946,191)

																								Affiliate Investments		Affiliate Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								74,082

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		74,142

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		60

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								72,114,368		70,961,915		(1,152,453)



																								Unrealized Change				(1,152,513)

																								IS Unrealized

																								Difference				(1,152,513)

																								Control Investments		Control Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								52,130

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		23,361

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook				(28,769)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								58,161,372		24,719,407		(33,441,965)



																								Unrealized Change				(33,413,196)

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				(33,413,196)

																								Derivatives		Derivatives - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								31		(2,412)		(2,443)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								- 0		- 0		- 0



																								Unrealized Change				2,443

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				2,443
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								June 30, 2022																please update with the latest Conslidated statement of operations

				(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)				For the Three Months Ended June 30,								Q-Q Statement of operations										5% expense test

								2022				2021				June 30, 2022				March 31, 2022						ERROR:#REF!				March 31,																		Investment Income		2020		2019

				INVESTMENT INCOME																																												Debt		28,210,725		14,377,460

				Interest income: 

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				$   10,649				$   17,443				$   10,649				$   12,667										$   12,667										Interest Income - Non-Control/Non-Affiliate								PIK		3,217,614		606,234

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				857				662				857				591				minus 1 for rounding						591										Investment income - Affiliate Inv								Affilate CLOs		3,221,838		4,427,387

				Total interest income				11,506				18,105				11,506				13,258										13,258

				Payment-in-kind income: 

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				1,199				720				1,199				1,126										$   1,126										PIK Income - Non-Control/Non-Affiliate

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				73				24				73				256										$   256										PIK Income - Affiliate Inv

								20				- 0				20

				Total payment-in-kind income				1,292				744				1,292				1,382										1,382

				Dividend income: 

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				1,005				1,114				1,005				945										$   945										Dividend Income - Affiliate Inv

				Controlled affiliated investments				1,066				1,416				1,066				1,163										$   1,163										Dividend Income - Control investment

				Total dividend income				2,071				2,530				2,071				2,108										2,108

				Fees and other income				175				166				175				196										196										Capital Structuring Service Fees								Total		34,650,177		19,411,081

				Total investment income				15,044				21,545				15,044				16,944										16,944												752		5% Check

				EXPENSES																																												Capital structuring fees		867,853		137,061

				Management fees				2,088				1,914				2,088				2,135										2,135										Management Fees								Short term investments		15,279		79,065

				Performance-based incentive fees				1,169				2,300				1,169				1,678										1,678										Perfomance-based incentive fees								Total		35,533,309		19,627,207

				Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs				3,889				3,527				3,889				3,344										3,344										Interest Expense

				Professional fees				879				696				879				845										845

				Administrative services expense				822				718				822				847										847										Professional Fees

				Other general and administrative expenses				675				680				675				187										187										Administrative services expense

				Total expenses				9,522				9,835				9,522				9,036				Inlude Insurance in Other G&A						9,036										Administrative and Other

				NET INVESTMENT INCOME				5,522				11,710				5,522				7,908										7,908				9,586		Pre Incentive Fee NII 

				REALIZED AND UNREALIZED GAINS (LOSSES) ON INVESTMENTS

				Net realized gains (losses) from investment transactions:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				(14,109)				(2,028)				(14,109)				(3,670)										(3,670)										Net realized (gain) loss on investment transactions

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				118				(328)				118				212										212										Realized gains (loss) Affiliate

				Derivatives				- 0				- 0				- 0				(2,095)										(2,095)

				Net realized gain (loss) on investments				(13,991)				(2,356)				(13,991)				(5,553)										(5,553)

				Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				4,870				(1,430)				4,870				829										829										Net realized (gain) loss on derivatives

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				(1,329)				1,257				(1,329)				117										117

				Controlled affiliated investments				(3,428)				1,883				(3,428)				(1,245)										(1,245)										Unrealized gains (loss) on non-control/non affiliate investments

				Derivatives				- 0				(220)				- 0				2,442						Reclass derivative unrealized		7.00		2,442										Unrealized gains (loss) Affiliate

				Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments				113				1,490				113				2,143										2,143										Unrealized gains (loss) on Control investment

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments				(77)				- 0				(77)				(440)										(440)										Unrealized gains (loss) on Derivatives

				Net realized and unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, net of taxes				(13,955)				(866)				(13,955)				(3,850)				-0.0003995902						(3,850)

				Realized gains (losses) on extinguishments of debt				- 0				- 0				- 0																								Tax provision

				NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET ASSETS RESULTING FROM OPERATIONS				$   (8,433)				$   10,844				$   (8,433)				$   4,058										$   4,058

				Net Increase (Decrease) In Stockholders' Equity Resulting from Operations per Common Share (1):																																				Net realized gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt

				Basic and Diluted:				$   (0.88)				$   1.40				$   (0.88)				$   0.42										$   0.42

				Net Investment Income Per Common Share (1):

				Basic and Diluted:				$   0.57				$   1.51				$   0.57				$   0.82										$   0.82

				Weighted Average Shares of Common Stock Outstanding—Basic and Diluted (1)				9,634,870				7,747,169				9,634,870				9,698,099										9,698,099



																																								<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file		<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file





				Investment Income JV				2,071,555.77																						- 0																Formula for MD&A - Insurance & professional Fee

				Investment Income CLO				927,784.03																						- 0														2,355		Formula for MD&A - Net Investment Income and Net Realized Gains/Losses

				Income from Debt Securities				11,868,861.79																						- 0														0.24		Formula for MD&A - Net Investment Income and Net Realized Gains/Losses Per Share

				Income from Fees				174,299.32
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				Date Declared		Record Date		Payment Date		Distribution per Share

										$0.63

				5/10/22		5/24/22		6/7/22		$0.63				please add a row above for Q2 dividend equivalents, dates can be confirmed with PTMN team and dividend as well (should be $0.63)

				3/10/22		3/21/22		3/30/22		$0.63

				11/3/21		11/15/21		11/30/21		$0.62

				8/4/21		1 for 10 Reverse Stock Split effective 8/26/21

				8/4/21		8/17/21		8/31/21		$0.60

				5/6/21		5/19/21		6/1/21		$0.60

				2/12/21		2/22/21		3/2/21		$0.60

				10/16/20		10/26/20		11/27/20		$0.60

				8/5/20		8/17/20		8/28/20		$0.60

				3/17/20		5/7/20		5/27/20		$0.60

				2/5/20		2/18/20		2/28/20		$0.60

				11/5/19		11/15/19		11/29/19		$0.60

				8/5/19		8/12/19		8/29/19		$0.60
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(1) As of June 30, 2022. Figures shown do not include short term investments, CLO holdings, F3C JV or Great Lakes JV portfolio companies, and derivatives.
(2) Shown as % of debt and equity investments at fair market value. 11

Current Portfolio Profile(1)

Diversified Portfolio of Assets Diversification by Borrower(2)

Asset Mix(2) Industry Diversification(2)

118 Debt + Equity Portfolio Investee Companies

$3.3mm / 1% Average Debt Position Size

U.S Centric Investments: Nearly 100% US-Based Companies

Focus on Non-Cyclical Industries with High FCF Generation

Credit quality has been stable to improving during the 
rotation period

3.4% 3.3%
2.7%

2.7%

2.5%

Next 5-10 Investments 
11.0%

Next 11-25 
Investments 

23.2%

Remainder 
51.2%

Top 5 Borrowers, 
14.6%

Services: Business
13.7%

High Tech Industries
14.0%

Banking, Finance, Insurance & 
Real Estate

12.5%

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
10.4%

Consumer goods: Durable
4.8%

Metals & Mining
2.9%

Beverage, Food and Tobacco
2.5%

Media: Broadcasting & Subscription
2.7%

Textiles and Leather
2.3%

Finance
2.5%

Automotive
2.4%

Other
29.3%

Senior Secured 
Loan

83.1%

Junior Secured Loan
11.9%

Senior Unsecured Bond
0.0%

Equity Securities
5.0%



(1) For comparability purposes, portfolio trends metrics exclude short-term investments and derivatives.
(2) Excludes select investments where the metric is not applicable, appropriate, data is unavailable for the underlying statistic analyzed
(3) Includes assets purchased from affiliate of HCAP’s former manager in a separate transaction.
(4) CLO holdings and Joint Ventures are excluded from investment count.
(5) Excluding non-accrual and partial non-accrual investments and excluding CLO holdings and Joint Ventures.
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Portfolio Trends(1)(2)

($ in ‘000s) Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Portfolio Sourcing (at Fair Value):

BC Partners $184,525 $245,112 $264,642 $303,378 $336,689 

Legacy KCAP $92,795 $92,746 $78,221 $68,378 $59,646 

Legacy OHAI $17,040 $16,980 $16,163 $9,894 $10,315 

Legacy GARS $172,234 $159,699 $131,897 $124,048 $120,799 

Legacy HCAP(3) $53,573 $47,644 $59,062 $62,289 $54,011 

Portfolio Summary:

Total portfolio, at fair value $520,168 $562,181 $549, 985 $567,988 $581,459 

Total number of debt portfolio companies / Total number of investments(4) 105/182 101/184 92 / 181 95 / 186 95 / 190

Weighted Avg EBITDA of debt portfolio companies $69,291 $92,565 $77,003 $95,546 $76,678 

Average size of debt portfolio company investment, at fair value $2,914 $3,138 $3,065 $3,082 $3,292 

Weighted avg first lien / total  leverage ratio (net) of debt portfolio 4.2x / 4.9x 4.5x / 5.3x 4.7x / 5.4 x 4.8x / 5.3x 4.7x / 5.3x

Portfolio Yields and Spreads:

Weighted average yield on debt investments at par value(5) 8.2% 8.1% 8.3% 8.0% 8.6%

Average Spread to LIBOR 744 bps 725 bps 748 bps 727 bps 725 bps

Portfolio Activity:

Beginning balance $474,447 $520,168 $562,181 $549,985 $567,988 

Purchases / draws 115,828 98,362 99,141 63,964 70,081

Exits / repayments / amortization (78,963) (64,793) (109,351) (47,346) (46,066)

Gains / (losses) / accretion 8,637 8,444 1,986 1,385 (10,544)

Ending Balance $520,168 $562,181 $549,985 $567,988 $581,459 



(1) Based on FMV.

 As of June 30, 2022, three of the Company’s debt investments were on non-accrual status and 
represented 0.0% and 0.3% of the Company’s investment portfolio at fair value and amortized cost, 
respectively
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Credit Quality

($ in ‘000s) Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Investments Credit Quality – Internal Rating (1)

Performing 95.0% 94.2% 93.6% 94.5% 95.3%

Underperforming 5.0% 5.8% 6.4% 5.5% 4.7%

Investments on Non-Accrual Status

Number of Non-Accrual Investments 8 6 7 6 3

Non-Accrual Investments at Cost $17,015 $15,284 $16,730 $11,730 $1,693 

Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Cost 3.3% 2.5% 2.8% 1.9% 0.3%

Non-Accrual Investments at Fair Value $7,601 $4,980 $2,900 $1,039 $244 

Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Fair Value 1.5% 0.9% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0%



(1) At Fair Value. Does not include activity in short-term investments and derivatives.
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Portfolio Composition (1)

Investment Portfolio ($ in ‘000s) Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Senior Secured Loan $351,699 $380,961 $364,701 $395,062 $414,920 

Junior Secured Loan 67,905 74,076 70,549 60,976 59,147

Senior Unsecured Bond 43 43 43 43 43

Equity Securities 22,387 22,299 22,586 22,633 24,805

CLO Fund Securities 17,064 17,174 31,632 29,057 24,271

Joint Ventures 61,070 67,629 60,474 60,217 58,273

Ending Balance $520,168 $562,181 $549,985 $567,988 $581,459 

Investment Portfolio (% of total) Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

Senior Secured Loan 67.6% 67.8% 66.0% 69.6% 71.4%

Junior Secured Loan 13.1% 13.2% 13.0% 10.7% 10.2%

Senior Secured Bond 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Equity Securities 4.3% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.3%

CLO Fund Securities 3.3% 3.1% 6.0% 5.1% 4.2%

Joint Ventures 11.7% 12.0% 11.0% 10.6% 10.0%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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		Comes from information within press release which can be found within 10-K but line item details and locations where to find data listed below

		****PLEASE MAKES SURE FOOTNOTES ALONE WITH THOSE AS USED IN PRESS RELEASE

		1) Net Asset Value

		-$X Million values for CQ/PQ and CQ/PQ price per share can be found in consolidated balance sheet pages of 10-Q(equivalent of page 4 in 1Q'22)

		-Commentary will align with presentation in press release "despite pervasive market...."

		2) Total Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ investment income and CQ investment income from debt can be found within the Consolidated Statement of Operations pages of the 10-Q (equivalent of page 5 in 1Q'22)



		3) Core  Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ core investment income can be found in the standalone core analytics file / accretion tab of the PTMN master workbook (CQ values seen below a/o 7/27)



		4) Net Investment Income

		-$X Million values for CQ net investment income and NII per share can be found within the Consolidated Statement of Operations pages of the 10-Q (equivalent of page 5 in 1Q'22)

		6) FV of investments

		-$X Million values for CQ can be found in consolidated balance sheet pages of 10-Q (equivalent of page 4 in 1Q'22)

		-# of investments, excl. FLOs, JVs, and short-term investments, and avg. par balance can be found on the equivalent of p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		6) Non-accruals on debt investments

		-# of investments on non-accrual for CQ/PQ can be found on p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		6) Par value of outstanding borrowings

		-CQ par value of outstanding borrowings can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q

		-CQ asset coverage ratio can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q. It can also be found on the Consolidated Financial Highlights (p. 20 of last quarter's 10Q equivalent; should have been 178% as noted here, so please make sure these agree on both spots of the 10Q)

		-Leverage, on a net basis must be calculated. This is simply the outstanding the outstanding borrowings less cash, then divided by net asset value on the balance sheet (Last quarter example - 0.97x = ($352.4M-$83.6M)/$278.3M)

		6) Shares repurchased

		-CQ shares repurchased quantity and cost of repurchases can be found under Stockhodlers' Equity section (p. 43 of equivalent)
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				($ in thousands)		Q1 2022				Q2 2022										Please use this table and its formatting to copy and paste into ppt, line-by-line instructions below:

				Core investment income		$15,132				$13,741										Pleae use core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right

				Expenses:

				Management fees		2,135				2,088										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Performance-based incentive fees		1,678				1,169										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs		3,344				3,889										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Professional fees		845				879										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Administrative services expense		847				822										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Other general and administrative expenses		187				675										Please use expenses as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Total expenses		$9,036				$9,522				$9,522						SUM of 6 rows above

				Core net investment income 		$6,096				$4,219				$4,219						Core Investment Income less Total Expenses

				Net realized gain (loss) on investments 		(5,553)				(13,991)				($5,553)				($1,661)		Please use realized gain subtotal as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments 		2,143				113				$113						Please use unrealized gain subtotal as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments		(440)				(77)				($440)		($5,880)				Please use tax provision benefit as listed on Statement of Operations of 10-Q

				Net increase/(decrease) in Core net assets resulting from operations		$2,246				($9,736)				($9,736)		$4,219				Core Net Investment Income Less 3 rows of realized/unrealized gain and tax provision above

																		($5,880)



				Per Share		Q1 2022				Q2 2022

				Core Net Investment Income		$0.63				$0.44										Core Net Investment Income as calced above * 1000 / weighted average shares outstanding (found on last row of statement of operations

				Net Realized and Unrealized Gain / (Loss)		($0.35)				($1.44)				($0.56)						Sum of realized/unrealized gains as seen above * 1000 / weighted average shares outstanding (found on last row of statement of operations

				Net Core Earnings		$0.23				($1.01)										Net increase/decrease in Core net asset resulting from operations seen anove *1000/ weighted shares outstanding

				Distributions declared		$0.63				$0.63										Dividend declared, can be found in press release was $0.63 last qtr. And should be the same this qtr

				Net Asset Value		$28.76				$27.26										found on bottom of consolidated balance sheet

				Weighted Average Sh Outstanding		9,698,099				9,634,870										used for calc purposes, found on bottom of consolidated statement of operations
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				($ in ‘000s except per share)		Q1 2022				Q2 2022						Please use this table and its formatting to copy and paste into ppt, line-by-line instructions below:

				Interest Income:												information from rows 3-15 should exactly with how revenues income are presented on the statement of operations

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments		12,667				10,649						" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		591				857						" "

				Total interest income		13,258				11,506						" "

				Payment-in-kind income:												" "

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments		1,126				1,199						" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		256				73

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		- 0				20						" "

				Total payment-in-kind income		1,382				1,292						" "

				Dividend income: 												" "

				Non-controlled affiliated investments		945				1,005						" "

				Controlled affiliated investments		1,163				1,066						" "

				Total dividend income		2,108				2,071						" "

				Fees and other income		196				175						" "

				Reported Investment Income		$16,944				$15,044						" "



				     Less: Purchase discount accouting		(1,812)				(1,303)						Pleae use purchase discount accounting core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right

				Core Investment Income		$15,132				$13,741						Pleae use make sure core investment income aligns with  core analytics / accretion tab of the PTMN masterwork to get the core investment income figure (chart for current qtr pasted to right



				Reported

				Net Investment Income		$7,908				$5,522						should match NII as presented on Statement of operations

				NII Per Share		$0.82				$0.57						NII/weighted average shares outstanding; should match whats listed on statement of operations



				Core

				Net Investment Income		$6,096				$4,219						should be core investment income as lsited above Total expenses seen on prior page

				NII Per Share		$0.63				$0.44						should align with row 19 on previous tab/slide; core nii / weighted avg shares outstanding

										$4,219
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																												Please update chart to remove Q1'21 / add Q2'22; only updated Q2'22, unless otherwise noted



																												Leverage and Asset Coverage		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

																												Debt / Equity		1.4x		1.4x		1.3x		1.3x		1.3x		1.4x						leverage calc: total outstnading borrowings / Net asset value ($352.4M/$278.3M for PQ)

																												Asset Coverage		170%		171%		178%		178%		180%		170%						Updated Q1'22 to corrected 178%; please update asset coverage ratio from equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q. It can also be found on the Consolidated Financial Highlights (p. 20 of last quarter's 10Q equivalent; should have been 178% as noted here, so please make sure these agree on both spots of the 10Q)



















				Roll forward for Q2, this should be an abridged version of the Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets (p. 6 of last qtr 10Q)



				($ in ‘000s)		Q4 2021		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

				NAV, Beginning of Period		$152,199		$216,264		$219,855		$268,604		$271,048		$280,122		$278,301				should be Prior quarter Net Asset Value from 10-Q Consolidated Balance Sheet

				Realized Gains (Losses) from Investments		7,605(1)		(5,086)		(2,356)		(3,931)		0		(5,553)		(13,991)				Should be 2Q Subtotal of Realized Gains as listed on Statement of Operations

				Unrealized Gains (Losses) 		6,813(1)		6,745		1,489		(642)		(16,034)		2,143		113				Should be 2Q Subtotal of Unrealized Gains as listed on Statement of Operations

				Net Investment Income		17,000		8,213		11,711		13,718		8,362		7,908		5,522				Should be 2Q NII as listed on Statement of Operations

				Net Decrease in Assets Resulting from Distributions		(10,694)		(4,446)		(4,430)		(5,254)		(5,517)		(6,111)		(6,065)		YTD		Pull directly from Distributions of ordinary income in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized (gains) losses on investments		--		--		--		--		(1,442)		(440)		(77)				Should be 2Q Tax Benefit as listed on Statement of Operations

				Private Placement and other		572		--		--		--		16592		439		(25)		YTD		Pull directly from Private placement and other in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Stock Repurchases		(863)		--		(380)		(1,447)		--		(545)		(2,459)		YTD		Pull directly from Stock repurchases in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				Distribution Reinvestment Plan		145		--		4,020		--		--		338		346		YTD		Pull directly from Distribution Reinvestment Plan in Consolidated Statements of Change in Net Assets

				NAV, End of Period		$280,122		$219,855		$268,604		$271,048		$280,122		$278,301		$261,666

						43,332										38,695

						216,264

						216,264

						- 0
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		Comes from information within press release which can be found within 10-Q

		Cash and Cash Equivalents

		Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents totaled $22.0 million at June 30, 2022						-Please update to Unrestricted and restricted cash balances as seen in the Total Assets section of the Consolidated Balance Sheet

		Restricted cash of $21.9 million at June 30, 2022

		Debt Summary

		§As of June 30, 2022, par value of outstanding borrowings was $364.9 million; there was $34.4 million of available borrowing capacity under the Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility and $25.0 million of borrowing capacity under the 2018-2 Revolving Credit Facility. 						-For the first bullet please update par value of outstanding borrowings to reflect 6/30 balance (can be found on the equivalent of p.55 of last quarter's 10-Q); for the avaiable borrowing capicity amounts for JPM and 2018-2 please request from PTMN team 2Q balances

		§On April 29, 2022, the Company refinanced its Revolving Credit Facility with JP Morgan Chase as administrative agent. The amended agreement places three-month SOFR as the benchmark interest rate and reduces the applicable margin to 2.80% per annum from 2.85% per annum. Other amendments include the extension of the reinvestment period and scheduled termination date to April 29, 2025 and April 29, 2026, respectively.						-Please include commentary from 1Q earnings presenation "On April 29..." as the refinancing of the JPM facilitiy occurred in Q2

		§As of XXXX, 2022, Incremental Draw of GLPTMN was $12.5 million.						-For 2Q please be sure to include literature found within 10-Q on the incremental draw of aroudn $12M on the GLPTMN (and potnetially on the incremental $4mm draw post-qE in July on the same facility)
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				($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022						Please rollforward so Q1 2021 is removed / Q2 2022 Is added

				Portfolio Sourcing (at Fair Value):

				BC Partners		$160,533		$184,525		$245,112		$264,642		$303,378		$303,378						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy KCAP		$100,867		$92,795		$92,746		$78,221		$68,378		$68,378						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy OHAI		$21,889		$17,040		$16,980		$16,163		$9,894		$9,894						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy GARS		$191,159		$172,234		$159,699		$131,897		$124,048		$124,048						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Legacy HCAP(3)		n/a		$53,573		$47,644		$59,062		$62,289		$62,289						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Summary:

				Total portfolio, at fair value		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549, 985		$567,988		$581,481						Should match balance sheet value

				Total number of debt portfolio companies / Total number of investments(4)		103/166		105/182		101/184		92 / 181		95 / 186		95 / 177						Comes from Schedule of Investments Backup, Ask PTMN team for figures

				Weighted Avg EBITDA of debt portfolio companies		$84,247		$69,291		$92,565		$77,003		$95,546		$95,546						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Average size of debt portfolio company investment, at fair value		$2,765		$2,914		$3,138		$3,065		$3,082		$3,292						Comes from Schedule of Investments Backup, Ask PTMN team for figures

				Weighted avg first lien / total  leverage ratio (net) of debt portfolio 		4.1x / 4.9x		4.2x / 4.9x		4.5x / 5.3x		4.7x / 5.4 x		4.8x / 5.3x		4.8x / 5.3x						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Yields and Spreads:

				Weighted average yield on debt investments at par value(5)		7.4%		8.2%		8.1%		8.3%		8.0%		8.0%						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Average Spread to LIBOR		658 bps		744 bps		725 bps		748 bps		727 bps		727 bps						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Portfolio Activity:

				Beginning balance		$487,737		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988						Info from Olivier / Deal Team; should match row 9 PQ

				Purchases / draws		57,470		115,828		98,362		99,141		63,964		63,964						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Exits / repayments / amortization		(80,334)		(78,963)		(64,793)		(109,351)		(47,346)		(47,346)						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Gains / (losses) / accretion		9,575		8,637		8,444		1,986		1,385		1,385						Info from Olivier / Deal Team

				Ending Balance		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988		$581,481						Info from Olivier / Deal Team; should match row 9 CQ
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		($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

		Investments Credit Quality – Internal Rating (1)

		Performing		95.1%		95.0%		94.2%		93.6%		94.5%		94.5%		Will need to get from PTMN team

		Underperforming		4.9%		5.0%		5.8%		6.4%		5.5%		5.5%		" "

		Investments on Non-Accrual Status

		Number of Non-Accrual Investments		7		8		6		7		6		3		-# of investments on non-accrual for CQ/PQ can be found on p. 49 of last quarter's 10-Q under Debt Securities Portfolio

		Non-Accrual Investments at Cost		$11,918		$17,015		$15,284		$16,730		$11,730		$1,694		Will need to get from Schedule of investments backup, confirm with PTMN team

		Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Cost		2.3%		3.3%		2.5%		2.8%		1.9%		0.3%		" "

		Non-Accrual Investments at Fair Value		$3,263		$7,601		$4,980		$2,900		$1,039		$244		" "

		Non-Accrual Investments as a % of Total Fair Value		0.7%		1.5%		0.9%		0.5%		0.2%		0.0%		" "
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				Investment Portfolio ($ in ‘000s)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022										Please roll-forward so that Q1'21 is dropped / Q2'22 is added

				Senior Secured Loan		$322,363		$351,699		$380,961		$364,701		$395,062		$414,920										Chart found on p. 55 of equivalent of last qtr's Q, under Financial Condition, Liquidity and capital resources...should include everything listed in chart except for cash

				Junior Secured Loan		64,640		67,905		74,076		70,549		60,976		59,147										" "

				Senior Unsecured Bond		42		43		43		43		43		43										" "

				Equity Securities		14,651		22,387		22,299		22,586		22,633		24,805										" "

				CLO Fund Securities		16,021		17,064		17,174		31,632		29,057		24,271										" "

				Joint Ventures		56,731		61,070		67,629		60,474		60,217		58,273										" "

				Ending Balance		$474,447		$520,168		$562,181		$549,985		$567,988		$581,459										" "





				Investment Portfolio (% of total)		Q1 2021		Q2 2021		Q3 2021		Q4 2021		Q1 2022		Q2 2022

				Senior Secured Loan		67.9%		67.6%		67.8%		66.0%		69.6%		71.4%										This is simply the % of the category of investment / total investments so just look at F12 for methodology

				Junior Secured Loan		13.6%		13.1%		13.2%		13.0%		10.7%		10.2%

				Senior Secured Bond		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Equity Securities		3.1%		4.3%		4.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.3%

				CLO Fund Securities		3.4%		3.3%		3.1%		6.0%		5.1%		4.2%

				Joint Ventures		12.0%		11.7%		12.0%		11.0%		10.6%		10.0%

				Total		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%
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		Please get updated chart from Patrick & Oliver





Slide 13 - Pie Charts

		Asset Mix								Diversification by Borrower Chart						Asset Mix Chart						Industry Diversification Chart										Wiill need to update pie charts using formats in place and below backups which can be found within Schedule of Investments Backup from PTMN team

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)						 		Column1				 		Sales

										Borrower 1		4.10%				Senior Secured Loan		395,062,086				Industry Classification		Column2

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value						Borrower 2		2.90%				Junior Secured Loan		60,976,326				Services: Business		15.62%		15.6%

		Equity Security		22632582.24		5%				Borrower 3		2.70%				Senior Unsecured Bond		43,202				High Tech Industries		12.92%		12.9%

		Junior Secured Loan		60976326.24		13%				Borrower 4		2.50%				Equity Securities		22,632,582				Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		9.74%		9.7%

		Senior Secured Loan		395061085.68		83%				Borrower 5		2.50%										Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		9.72%		9.7%

		Senior Unsecured Bond		43202.24		0%				Next 5-10 Investment		10.93%										Consumer goods: Durable		5.04%		5.0%

		Grand Total		478,713,196						Next 11-12 Investments		24.08%										Metals & Mining		3.00%		3.0%		make

										Remainder		50.33%										Capital Equipment		2.93%		2.9%

																						Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		2.88%		2.9%

																						Chemicals, Plastics & Rubber		2.71%		2.7%

																						Finance		2.51%		2.5%

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)				Industry Table														Automotive		2.47%		2.5%

																						Other		30.60%		30.6%

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value				Row Labels		Sum of Market Value		%

		Aerospace and Defense		10,561,946.24				Services: Business		74772496.08		15.62%				16

		Automotive		11,805,586.94				High Tech Industries		61861586.95		12.92%				13

		Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		46,641,474.47				Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real Estate		46641474.47		9.74%				10

		Beverage, Food and Tobacco		10,641,981.25				Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		46519558.66		9.72%				10

		Capital Equipment		14,004,630.03				Consumer goods: Durable		24134089.41		5.04%				5

		Chemicals, Plastics and Rubber		12,959,611.09				Metals & Mining		14116884.09		2.95%				3

		Construction & Building		10,925,550.18				Capital Equipment		14004630.03		2.93%				3

		Consumer goods: Durable		24,134,089.41				Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		13763724.01		2.88%				3

		Consumer goods: Non-durable		4,193,973.21				Chemicals, Plastics and Rubber		12959611.09		2.71%				3

		Containers, Packaging and Glass		2,636,904.92				Finance		12035979.41		2.51%				2

		Electronics		11,174,908.73				Automotive		11805586.94		2.47%				2

		Energy: Oil & Gas		1,610,105.11				Textiles and Leather		11476110.89		2.40%				30

		Environmental Industries		5,443,000.00				Retail		11337703.34		2.37%

		Finance		12,035,979.41				Media: Diversified &  Production		11189898.14		2.34%				100

		Forest Products & Paper		1,302,008.00				Electronics		11174908.73		2.33%

		Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals		46,519,558.66				Construction & Building		10925550.18		2.28%

		Healthcare, Education and Childcare		9,720,012.41				Beverage, Food and Tobacco		10641981.25		2.22%

		High Tech Industries		61,861,586.95				Aerospace and Defense		10561946.24		2.21%

		Hotel, Gaming & Leisure		9,871,711.90				Hotel, Gaming & Leisure		9871711.9		2.06%

		Machinery (Non-Agrclt/Constr/Electr)		9,837,058.60				Machinery (Non-Agrclt/Constr/Electr)		9837058.6		2.05%

		Media: Advertising, Printing & Publishing		245,565.00				Healthcare, Education and Childcare		9720012.41		2.03%

		Media: Broadcasting & Subscription		13,763,724.01				Services: Consumer		8385250.25		1.75%

		Media: Diversified &  Production		11,189,898.14				Transportation: Consumer		7784926.57		1.63%

		Metals & Mining		14,116,884.09				Telecommunications		7758960.52		1.62%

		Retail		11,337,703.34				Environmental Industries		5443000		1.14%

		Services: Business		74,772,496.08				Consumer goods: Non-durable		4193973.21		0.88%

		Services: Consumer		8,385,250.25				Containers, Packaging and Glass		2636904.92		0.55%

		Telecommunications		7,758,960.52				Energy: Oil & Gas		1610105.11		0.34%

		Textiles and Leather		11,476,110.89				Forest Products & Paper		1302008		0.27%

		Transportation: Consumer		7,784,926.57				Media: Advertising, Printing & Publishing		245565		0.05%

		Grand Total		478,713,196.40

								Grand Total		478,713,196.40		100.00%

		Security Type		(Multiple Items)																				Borrower 1		4.10%		4.10%

																								Borrower 2		2.90%		2.90%

		Row Labels		Sum of Market Value				Row Labels		Sum of Market Value		%												Borrower 3		2.70%		2.70%

		4L Ultimate Topco Corporation		29275.35				H.W. LOCHNER, INC.		19,542,676.50		4.08%		4.10%		1		Top 5 Borrowers						Borrower 4		2.50%		2.50%

		Accordion Partners LLC		12035979.41				Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.		13,763,724.01		2.88%		2.90%		2								Borrower 5		2.50%		2.50%

		ACCURATE BACKGROUND, LLC		2850456.84				Northeast Metal Works LLC		12,754,215.09		2.66%		2.70%		3								Next 5-10 Investment		10.93%		14.70%

		Advantage Capital Holdings LLC		6164260.57				KEG LOGISTICS LLC		12,067,016.09		2.52%		2.50%		4								Next 11-12 Investments		24.08%

		AIS Holdco, LLC		2324890.67				Accordion Partners LLC		12,035,979.41		2.51%		2.50%		5								Remainder		50.33%

		AMCP PET HOLDINGS, INC.		5735481.25				Tex-Tech Industries, Inc.		11,476,110.89		2.40%		10.9%		6		Next 5-10 Investment

		AMERICAN ACADEMY HOLDINGS, LLC		7400917.25				C.P. Converters, Inc.		10,653,939.82		2.23%				7

		Analogic Corporation		3530233.23				Debt Securities		10,500,000.00		2.19%				8

		ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC.		6890218.25				MSM Acquisitions, Inc.		9,865,066.61		2.06%				9

		Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.		13763724.01				Centric Brands Inc.		9,837,058.60		2.05%				10

		AP CORE HOLDINGS II, LLC		8890960.63				PRIORITY HOLDINGS, LLC		9,508,693.06		1.99%		24.1%		11		Next 11-12 Investments

		APPFIRE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		3112045.76				AP CORE HOLDINGS II, LLC		8,890,960.63		1.86%				12

		Athos Merger Sub LLC		1293442.04				CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC		8636710.8		1.80%				13

		ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		1566902.87				MAXOR NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC		8087714.08		1.69%				14

		BMC Acquisition, Inc.		2676718.38				MARBLE POINT CREDIT MANAGEMENT LLC		8086195.43		1.69%				15

		BMP Slappey Holdco, LLC		525673.31				ONE STOP MAILING LLC		7784926.57		1.63%				16

		BMP Slappey Investment II		233782.69				NAVIGA INC.		7658514.27		1.60%				17

		BRADSHAW INTERNATIONAL PARENT CORP.		467728.68				Navex Topco, Inc.		7644675.5		1.60%				18

		Bristol Hospice		2840599.32				AMERICAN ACADEMY HOLDINGS, LLC		7400917.25		1.55%				19

		Brite Media LLC		245565				Luminii LLC		7323350.18		1.53%				20

		C.P. Converters, Inc.		10653939.82				CIRCUSTRIX HOLDINGS, LLC		7207750.69		1.51%				21

		Carestream Health, Inc.		1784868.07				Radiology Partners, Inc		6922510		1.45%				22

		CB MIDCO, LLC		3935424				ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC.		6890218.25		1.44%				23

		Centric Brands Inc.		9837058.6				South Street Securities Holdings, Inc		6807313.33		1.42%				24

		CIRCUSTRIX HOLDINGS, LLC		7207750.69				Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc.		6410960.44		1.34%				25

		Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC		2124700				Sundance Holdings Group, LLC		6374203.34		1.33%		50.33%				Remainder

		Confluence Technologies, Inc.		3975200				Mobex Global U.S., Inc.		6289085.72		1.31%

		CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC		8636710.8				TLE Holdings, LLC		6245212.41		1.30%

		Datalink, LLC		2691960.48				Advantage Capital Holdings LLC		6164260.57		1.29%

		DCERT BUYER, INC.		5351616				Radius Aerospace, Inc.		6025257.61		1.26%

		Debt Securities		10500000				Idera, Inc.		5950800		1.24%

		Digitran Innovations B.V. (Pomeroy Solutions Holding Company, Inc.)		258549.95				HDC/HW INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC		5878759.17		1.23%

		DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS LLC		1477500				Surge Busy Bee Holdings LLC		5767642.21		1.20%

		Drilling Info Holdings, Inc.		1791409.01				AMCP PET HOLDINGS, INC.		5735481.25		1.20%

		EJF Investments Ltd.		1616342.99				Surge Hippodrome Holdings LLC		5606620		1.17%

		ELO Touch Solutions, Inc.		2431668.64				KC Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		5443000		1.14%

		Everyware Global, Inc.		705617.25				Qualtek USA, LLC		5428050.99		1.13%

		Firstlight Holdco Inc.		400000				DCERT BUYER, INC.		5351616		1.12%

		Flight Lease VII		242000				TA/WEG HOLDINGS, LLC		5020840.52		1.05%

		Florida Food Products, LLC		4906500				Lucky Bucks Holdings LLC		5020618.15		1.05%

		FP WRCA Coinvestment Fund VII, Ltd.		1173000				Keeco, LLC		5020295.26		1.05%

		Franchise Group, Inc.		4963500				Franchise Group, Inc.		4963500		1.04%

		FUSION CONNECT, INC.		0				Florida Food Products, LLC		4906500		1.02%

		Global Integrated Flooring Systems Inc.		3166123.22				LUCKY BUCKS, LLC		4851093.75		1.01%

		Global Tel*Link Corporation		1444500				Tailwind Randys, LLC		4818251.22		1.01%

		Grupo HIMA San Pablo, Inc.		536669.77				ORBIT PURCHASER LLC		4737161.89		0.99%

		H.W. LOCHNER, INC.		19542676.5				VTK Acquisition, Inc.		4500130.03		0.94%

		H-CA II, LLC		2000000				REDSTONE HOLDCO 2 LP		4203340.74		0.88%

		HDC/HW INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC		5878759.17				Nasco Healthcare Inc.		4193973.21		0.88%

		Helix Acquisition Holdings, Inc.		1362669				ProAir HoldCo, LLC		4069000		0.85%

		Hoffmaster Group, Inc.		1302008				Confluence Technologies, Inc.		3975200		0.83%

		Idera, Inc.		5950800				CB MIDCO, LLC		3935424		0.82%

		Infobase Holdings, Inc.		3639817.48				Monotype Imaging Holdings		3881586.16		0.81%

		INTERMEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		2643095.8				Infobase Holdings, Inc.		3639817.48		0.76%

		Ivanti Software, Inc.		1980000				Analogic Corporation		3530233.23		0.74%

		JO ET HOLDINGS LIMITED		1992039				Zest Acquisition Corp.		3474800		0.73%

		KC Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		5443000				MAG DS CORP.		3397577.48		0.71%

		Keeco, LLC		5020295.26				Global Integrated Flooring Systems Inc.		3166123.22		0.66%

		KEG LOGISTICS LLC		12067016.09				APPFIRE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		3112045.76		0.65%

		Kleen-Tech Acquisition, LLC		1464000				ACCURATE BACKGROUND, LLC		2850456.84		0.60%

		LIFESCAN GLOBAL CORPORATION		2781114.93				Bristol Hospice		2840599.32		0.59%

		Lucky Bucks Holdings LLC		5020618.15				Pomeroy Technologies, LLC		2793522.1		0.58%

		LUCKY BUCKS, LLC		4851093.75				LIFESCAN GLOBAL CORPORATION		2781114.93		0.58%

		Luminii LLC		7323350.18				Datalink, LLC		2691960.48		0.56%

		MAG DS CORP.		3397577.48				BMC Acquisition, Inc.		2676718.38		0.56%

		MARBLE POINT CREDIT MANAGEMENT LLC		8086195.43				INTERMEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		2643095.8		0.55%

		MAXOR NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC		8087714.08				PVHC Holding Corp		2636904.92		0.55%

		Mobex Global U.S., Inc.		6289085.72				Robertshaw US Holding Corp.		2512500		0.52%

		Monotype Imaging Holdings		3881586.16				Premier Imaging, LLC		2456302.16		0.51%

		Mother's Market & Kitchen, Inc.		6410960.44				ELO Touch Solutions, Inc.		2431668.64		0.51%

		MSM Acquisitions, Inc.		9865066.61				AIS Holdco, LLC		2324890.67		0.49%

		Nasco Healthcare Inc.		4193973.21				Q Holding Company (fka Lex Precision Corp)		2305671.27		0.48%

		Navex Topco, Inc.		7644675.5				Wonder Love, Inc.		2298937.51		0.48%

		NAVIGA INC.		7658514.27				San Vicente Capital LLC		2210452.5		0.46%

		Northeast Metal Works LLC		12754215.09				Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC		2124700		0.44%

		Ohene Holdings B.V.		0				H-CA II, LLC		2000000		0.42%

		ONE STOP MAILING LLC		7784926.57				JO ET HOLDINGS LIMITED		1992039		0.42%

		ORBIT PURCHASER LLC		4737161.89				Ivanti Software, Inc.		1980000		0.41%

		Phoenix Guarantor Inc.		1200000				Drilling Info Holdings, Inc.		1791409.01		0.37%

		Pomeroy Technologies, LLC		2793522.1				Carestream Health, Inc.		1784868.07		0.37%

		Premier Imaging, LLC		2456302.16				ProAir, LLC		1750000		0.37%

		PRIORITY HOLDINGS, LLC		9508693.06				Symplr Software, Inc.		1678148.61		0.35%

		ProAir HoldCo, LLC		4069000				EJF Investments Ltd.		1616342.99		0.34%

		ProAir, LLC		1750000				ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		1566902.87		0.33%

		Prosper Marketplace		338901				DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS LLC		1477500		0.31%

		PVHC Holding Corp		2636904.92				Kleen-Tech Acquisition, LLC		1464000		0.31%

		Q Holding Company (fka Lex Precision Corp)		2305671.27				Global Tel*Link Corporation		1444500		0.30%

		Qualtek USA, LLC		5428050.99				Helix Acquisition Holdings, Inc.		1362669		0.28%

		Radiology Partners, Inc		6922510				Hoffmaster Group, Inc.		1302008		0.27%

		Radius Aerospace, Inc.		6025257.61				Athos Merger Sub LLC		1293442.04		0.27%

		Ravn Air Liquidation Trust		46011				Phoenix Guarantor Inc.		1200000		0.25%

		REDSTONE HOLDCO 2 LP		4203340.74				FP WRCA Coinvestment Fund VII, Ltd.		1173000		0.25%

		Robertshaw US Holding Corp.		2512500				ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.		984333		0.21%

		Roscoe Investors, LLC		492000				Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc		952513.02		0.20%

		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.		984333				TronAir Parent Inc.		851100.15		0.18%

		Safe Fleet Holdings LLC		698250				Surge Hippodrome Partners LP		731000.01		0.15%

		Safety Services Holdings Corporation,		40000				Everyware Global, Inc.		705617.25		0.15%

		San Vicente Capital LLC		2210452.5				Safe Fleet Holdings LLC		698250		0.15%

		Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc		952513.02				Grupo HIMA San Pablo, Inc.		536669.77		0.11%

		South Street Securities Holdings, Inc		6807313.33				BMP Slappey Holdco, LLC		525673.31		0.11%

		Sundance Holdings Group, LLC		6374203.34				Roscoe Investors, LLC		492000		0.10%

		Surge Busy Bee Holdings LLC		5767642.21				BRADSHAW INTERNATIONAL PARENT CORP.		467728.68		0.10%

		Surge Hippodrome Holdings LLC		5606620				Firstlight Holdco Inc.		400000		0.08%

		Surge Hippodrome Partners LP		731000.01				Prosper Marketplace		338901		0.07%

		Symplr Software, Inc.		1678148.61				Digitran Innovations B.V. (Pomeroy Solutions Holding Company, Inc.)		258549.95		0.05%

		TA/WEG HOLDINGS, LLC		5020840.52				Brite Media LLC		245565		0.05%

		Tailwind Randys, LLC		4818251.22				Flight Lease VII		242,000.00		0.05%

		Tank Partners Equipment Holdings LLC		43202.24				BMP Slappey Investment II		233,782.69		0.05%

		Tex-Tech Industries, Inc.		11476110.89				Ravn Air Liquidation Trust		46,011.00		0.01%

		TLE Holdings, LLC		6245212.41				Tank Partners Equipment Holdings LLC		43,202.24		0.01%

		TronAir Parent Inc.		851100.15				Safety Services Holdings Corporation,		40,000.00		0.01%

		TRSO II, Inc.		0				4L Ultimate Topco Corporation		29,275.35		0.01%

		VTK Acquisition, Inc.		4500130.03				FUSION CONNECT, INC.		0		0.00%

		Wonder Love, Inc.		2298937.51				Ohene Holdings B.V.		0		0.00%

		World Business Lenders, LLC		0				TRSO II, Inc.		0		0.00%

		Zest Acquisition Corp.		3474800				World Business Lenders, LLC		0		0.00%

		Grand Total		478,713,196

								Grand Total		478,713,196.40
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								March 31, 2022				June 30, 2022				December 31,
2021				Current Yr Rounded 		Prior Year rounded 		Cash Flow Change		please update with the latest Conslidated Balance sheet

				(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)								(Unaudited)

				ASSETS

				Investments at fair value:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $506,773; 2021 - $479,153)				$   464,754				$   485,800				$   452,482								(33,318.00)																						$   485,799,958

				Non-controlled affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $72,114; 2021 - $74,082)				75,129				70,962				74,142				$   0.1		$   0.1		3,180.00																						70,961,915

				Controlled affiliated investments (cost: 2022 - $58,161; 2021 - $52,130)				28,128				24,719				23,361								(1,358.00)																						24,719,407

				Total Investments at Fair Value (cost: 2022 - $637,048; 2021 - $605,365)				568,011				581,481				549,985								(31,496.00)																						581,481,281

				Cash and cash equivalents				20,524				22,039				28,919								6,880.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Restricted cash				63,094				21,991				39,421								17,430.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Interest receivable				3,119				2,829				5,514								2,685.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Receivable for unsettled trades				2,153				4,779				20,193								15,414.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Due from affiliates				592				693				507								(186.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Other assets				3,365				18,997				3,762				plug for rounding				(15,235.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Assets				$   660,858				$   652,809				$   648,301								(4,508.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				LIABILITIES																				- 0

				2018-2 Secured Notes (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,314; 2021 - $1,403)				162,504				162,549				162,460								89.00																						162,548,602

				4.875% Notes Due 2026 (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,933; 2021 - $2,157; net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $918; 2021 - $951)				104,977				105,149				104,892								257.00																						105,148,856

				Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC Revolving Credit Facility (net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $1,244; 2021 - $732)				79,930				91,827				79,839				$   0.1		$   0.1		11,988.00																						91,826,860

				Derivative liabilities (cost: 2021 - $31)				- 0				- 0				2,412								(2,412.00)																						—

				Payable for unsettled trades				21,622				20,293				5,397								14,896.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities				5,101				4,723				4,819								(96.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Accrued interest payable				3,325				2,452				2,020								432.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Due to affiliates				1,286				891				1,799								(908.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Management and incentive fees payable				3,812				3,259				4,541								(1,282.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Liabilities				382,557				391,143				368,179								(22,964.00)																						ERROR:#N/A

				COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES																				- 0

				NET ASSETS																				- 0

				Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 20,000,000 common shares authorized; 9,897,776 issued, and 9,599,856 outstanding at June 30, 2022, and 9,867,998 issued, and 9,699,695 outstanding at December 31, 2021				97				97				97								- 0																						96,912

				Capital in excess of par value				733,327				731,189				733,095								1,906.00																						733,325,854

				Total distributable (loss) earnings				(455,123)				(469,620)				(453,070)								16,550.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Net Assets				278,301				261,666				280,122								18,456.00																						ERROR:#N/A

				Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity				$   660,858				$   652,809				$   648,301								- 0		Does Not Balance																				ERROR:#N/A

				NET ASSET VALUE PER COMMON SHARE (1)				$   28.76				$   27.26				$   28.88																														ERROR:#N/A



												$   - 0				$   - 0																														ERROR:#N/A





				(1) The Company completed a Reverse Stock Split of 10 to 1 effective August 26, 2021, the common stock and net asset value have been adjusted retroactively to reflect the split.



																								Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments		Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments - Unrealized								Senior Funding - OID		Senior Funding

				Shares Outstanding				9,867,998.00				9,897,776.00				9,867,998.00				<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file				PY 										2018-2 - OID												9,867,998.00

				Treasury Shares				191,293.00				297,920.00				168,303.00				<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file				Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						PY												191,293.00

								9,676,705.00				9,599,856.00				9,699,695.00								479,153

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		452,482

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(26,671)						Cost		Market Value										9,676,705.00

																								Current Year										1,402,687		162,460,011

																								Cost										Current Year

																								506,773		485,800		(20,973)						Cost

																																		1,314,096		162,548,602

																								Unrealized Change				5,698

																								IS Unrealized				829						4.875 Retail Notes

																								Difference				4,869						PY

																								Affiliate Investments		Affiliate Investments - Unrealized								4.875 Retail Notes - OID

																								PY 										2,156,903

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						4.875 Retail Notes - DDIC		Market Value

																								74,082

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		74,142

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		60						950,694		104,892,403		1,155,275.78		15500 · Capitalized Assets:15547 · Cap Assets - 4.875 Rt Notes

																								Current Year										Current Year

																								Cost										4.875 Retail Notes - OID

																								72,114		70,962		(1,152)						1,932,918

																																		4.875 Retail Notes - DDIC		Market Value

																								Unrealized Change				(1,212)						918,226		105,148,856

																								IS Unrealized										Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC - DDIC		Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC 

																								Difference				(1,212)						PY

																								Control Investments		Control Investments - Unrealized								Cost		Market Value

																								PY 										731,895		79,839,003

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized						Current Year

																								52,130

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		23,361

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(28,769)						Cost

																								Current Year										1,244,039		91,826,860

																								Cost

																								58,161		24,719		(33,442)						HCAP 6.125 Retail Notes

																																				- 0

																								Unrealized Change				(4,673)

																								IS Unrealized				117

																								Difference				(4,790)

																								Derivatives		Derivatives - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								31		(2,412)		(2,443)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								- 0		- 0		- 0



																								Unrealized Change				2,443

																								IS Unrealized				2,442

																								Difference				1





																								Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments		Non-Control/Non-Affiliate Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								479,153

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		452,482

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		(26,671)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								506,772,821		485,799,958		(20,972,862)



																								Unrealized Change				(20,946,191)

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				(20,946,191)

																								Affiliate Investments		Affiliate Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								74,082

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		74,142

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		60

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								72,114,368		70,961,915		(1,152,453)



																								Unrealized Change				(1,152,513)

																								IS Unrealized

																								Difference				(1,152,513)

																								Control Investments		Control Investments - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								52,130

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		23,361

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook		

Jessica Waldman: Jessica Waldman:
Hardcoded - see Affilate Control reclass workbook				(28,769)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								58,161,372		24,719,407		(33,441,965)



																								Unrealized Change				(33,413,196)

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				(33,413,196)

																								Derivatives		Derivatives - Unrealized

																								PY 

																								Cost		Market Value		Unrealized

																								31		(2,412)		(2,443)

																								Current Year

																								Cost

																								- 0		- 0		- 0



																								Unrealized Change				2,443

																								IS Unrealized				- 0

																								Difference				2,443
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								June 30, 2022																please update with the latest Conslidated statement of operations

				(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)				For the Three Months Ended June 30,								Q-Q Statement of operations										5% expense test

								2022				2021				June 30, 2022				March 31, 2022						ERROR:#REF!				March 31,																		Investment Income		2020		2019

				INVESTMENT INCOME																																												Debt		28,210,725		14,377,460

				Interest income: 

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				$   10,649				$   17,443				$   10,649				$   12,667										$   12,667										Interest Income - Non-Control/Non-Affiliate								PIK		3,217,614		606,234

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				857				662				857				591				minus 1 for rounding						591										Investment income - Affiliate Inv								Affilate CLOs		3,221,838		4,427,387

				Total interest income				11,506				18,105				11,506				13,258										13,258

				Payment-in-kind income: 

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				1,199				720				1,199				1,126										$   1,126										PIK Income - Non-Control/Non-Affiliate

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				73				24				73				256										$   256										PIK Income - Affiliate Inv

								20				- 0				20

				Total payment-in-kind income				1,292				744				1,292				1,382										1,382

				Dividend income: 

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				1,005				1,114				1,005				945										$   945										Dividend Income - Affiliate Inv

				Controlled affiliated investments				1,066				1,416				1,066				1,163										$   1,163										Dividend Income - Control investment

				Total dividend income				2,071				2,530				2,071				2,108										2,108

				Fees and other income				175				166				175				196										196										Capital Structuring Service Fees								Total		34,650,177		19,411,081

				Total investment income				15,044				21,545				15,044				16,944										16,944												752		5% Check

				EXPENSES																																												Capital structuring fees		867,853		137,061

				Management fees				2,088				1,914				2,088				2,135										2,135										Management Fees								Short term investments		15,279		79,065

				Performance-based incentive fees				1,169				2,300				1,169				1,678										1,678										Perfomance-based incentive fees								Total		35,533,309		19,627,207

				Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs				3,889				3,527				3,889				3,344										3,344										Interest Expense

				Professional fees				879				696				879				845										845

				Administrative services expense				822				718				822				847										847										Professional Fees

				Other general and administrative expenses				675				680				675				187										187										Administrative services expense

				Total expenses				9,522				9,835				9,522				9,036				Inlude Insurance in Other G&A						9,036										Administrative and Other

				NET INVESTMENT INCOME				5,522				11,710				5,522				7,908										7,908				9,586		Pre Incentive Fee NII 

				REALIZED AND UNREALIZED GAINS (LOSSES) ON INVESTMENTS

				Net realized gains (losses) from investment transactions:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				(14,109)				(2,028)				(14,109)				(3,670)										(3,670)										Net realized (gain) loss on investment transactions

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				118				(328)				118				212										212										Realized gains (loss) Affiliate

				Derivatives				- 0				- 0				- 0				(2,095)										(2,095)

				Net realized gain (loss) on investments				(13,991)				(2,356)				(13,991)				(5,553)										(5,553)

				Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on:

				Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments				4,870				(1,430)				4,870				829										829										Net realized (gain) loss on derivatives

				Non-controlled affiliated investments				(1,329)				1,257				(1,329)				117										117

				Controlled affiliated investments				(3,428)				1,883				(3,428)				(1,245)										(1,245)										Unrealized gains (loss) on non-control/non affiliate investments

				Derivatives				- 0				(220)				- 0				2,442						Reclass derivative unrealized		7.00		2,442										Unrealized gains (loss) Affiliate

				Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments				113				1,490				113				2,143										2,143										Unrealized gains (loss) on Control investment

				Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments				(77)				- 0				(77)				(440)										(440)										Unrealized gains (loss) on Derivatives

				Net realized and unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, net of taxes				(13,955)				(866)				(13,955)				(3,850)				-0.0003995902						(3,850)

				Realized gains (losses) on extinguishments of debt				- 0				- 0				- 0																								Tax provision

				NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET ASSETS RESULTING FROM OPERATIONS				$   (8,433)				$   10,844				$   (8,433)				$   4,058										$   4,058

				Net Increase (Decrease) In Stockholders' Equity Resulting from Operations per Common Share (1):																																				Net realized gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt

				Basic and Diluted:				$   (0.88)				$   1.40				$   (0.88)				$   0.42										$   0.42

				Net Investment Income Per Common Share (1):

				Basic and Diluted:				$   0.57				$   1.51				$   0.57				$   0.82										$   0.82

				Weighted Average Shares of Common Stock Outstanding—Basic and Diluted (1)				9,634,870				7,747,169				9,634,870				9,698,099										9,698,099



																																								<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file		<-- manually input from Basic and Diluted EPS file





				Investment Income JV				2,071,555.77																						- 0																Formula for MD&A - Insurance & professional Fee

				Investment Income CLO				927,784.03																						- 0														2,355		Formula for MD&A - Net Investment Income and Net Realized Gains/Losses

				Income from Debt Securities				11,868,861.79																						- 0														0.24		Formula for MD&A - Net Investment Income and Net Realized Gains/Losses Per Share

				Income from Fees				174,299.32
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				Date Declared		Record Date		Payment Date		Distribution per Share

										$0.63

				5/10/22		5/24/22		6/7/22		$0.63				please add a row above for Q2 dividend equivalents, dates can be confirmed with PTMN team and dividend as well (should be $0.63)

				3/10/22		3/21/22		3/30/22		$0.63

				11/3/21		11/15/21		11/30/21		$0.62

				8/4/21		1 for 10 Reverse Stock Split effective 8/26/21

				8/4/21		8/17/21		8/31/21		$0.60

				5/6/21		5/19/21		6/1/21		$0.60

				2/12/21		2/22/21		3/2/21		$0.60

				10/16/20		10/26/20		11/27/20		$0.60

				8/5/20		8/17/20		8/28/20		$0.60

				3/17/20		5/7/20		5/27/20		$0.60

				2/5/20		2/18/20		2/28/20		$0.60

				11/5/19		11/15/19		11/29/19		$0.60

				8/5/19		8/12/19		8/29/19		$0.60
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M&A Value Realization

 Our track record demonstrates BC Partners’ ability to efficiently realize the value of legacy 
portfolios acquired while rotating into BC Partners’ sourced assets

 We are in the early stages of implementing the same strategy with the acquired and fully 
redeemed HCAP assets but were successful in several monetizations during the quarter

OHAI GARS HCAP

$10,315 

$54,570 

$60,550 
$64,885 

At Closing 6/30/22

Still Held Realized

84% of 
Portfolio 
FMV at 

transaction 
has been 
realized

$120,799 

$207,800 

$316,452 
$328,599 

At Closing 6/30/22

Still Held Realized

65% of 
Portfolio 
FMV at 

transaction 
has been 
realized

$34,805 

$21,539 

$57,827 $56,343 

At Closing 6/30/22

Still Held Realized

38% of 
Portfolio 
FMV at 

transaction 
has been 
realized
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(1) The Company completed a Reverse Stock Split of 10 to 1 effective August 26, 2021, the common shares and net asset value per common share have been adjusted retroactively to reflect the split for all periods presented.
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Balance Sheet

June 30, 2022
December 31,

2021
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts) (Unaudited)
ASSETS

Investments at fair value:

Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $506,773; 2021 - $479,153) 485,800$                                452,482$                                
Non-controlled affiliated investments (amortized cost: 2022 - $72,114; 2021 - $74,082) 70,962                                    74,142                                    
Controlled affiliated investments (cost: 2022 - $58,161; 2021 - $52,130) 24,719                                    23,361                                    

Total Investments at Fair Value (cost: 2022 - $637,048; 2021 - $605,365) 581,481                                  549,985                                  
Cash and cash equivalents 22,039                                    28,919                                    
Restricted cash 21,991                                    39,421                                    
Interest receivable 2,829                                      5,514                                      
Receivable for unsettled trades 4,779                                      20,193                                    
Due from affiliates 693                                         507                                         
Other assets 18,997                                    3,762                                      
Total Assets 652,809$                                648,301$                                
LIABILITIES

2018-2 Secured Notes (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,314; 2021 - $1,403) 162,549                                  162,460                                  
4.875% Notes Due 2026 (net of discount of: 2022 - $1,933; 2021 - $2,157; net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $918; 2021 - $951) 105,149                                  104,892                                  
Great Lakes Portman Ridge Funding LLC Revolving Credit Facility (net of deferred financing costs of: 2022 - $1,244; 2021 - $732) 91,827                                    79,839                                    
Derivative liabilities (cost: 2021 - $31) -                                          2,412                                      
Payable for unsettled trades 20,293                                    5,397                                      
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 4,723                                      4,819                                      
Accrued interest payable 2,452                                      2,020                                      
Due to affiliates 891                                         1,799                                      
Management and incentive fees payable 3,259                                      4,541                                      
Total Liabilities 391,143                                  368,179                                  
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

NET ASSETS

Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 20,000,000 common shares authorized; 9,897,776 issued, and 9,599,856 outstanding at June 30, 2022, and 9,867,998 issued, and 9,699,695 
outstanding at December 31, 2021 97                                           97                                           
Capital in excess of par value 731,189                                  733,095                                  
Total distributable (loss) earnings (469,620)                                                                  (453,070)
Total Net Assets 261,666                                  280,122                                  
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 652,809$                                648,301$                                

NET ASSET VALUE PER COMMON SHARE (1)
27.26$                                    28.88$                                    



(1) The Company completed a Reverse Stock Split of 10 to 1 effective August 26, 2021, the weighted average shares outstanding and per share values have been adjusted retroactively to reflect the split for all periods presented.
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Income Statement (Unaudited)
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

2022 2021 2022 2021
INVESTMENT INCOME
Interest income: 

Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments 10,649$                               17,443$                       23,316$                       31,913$                       
Non-controlled affiliated investments 857                                      662                              1,448                           895                              
Total interest income 11,506                                 18,105                         24,764                         32,808                         

Payment-in-kind income: 
Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments 1,199                                   720                              2,325                           1,852                           
Non-controlled affiliated investments 73                                        24                                329                              24                                
Controlled affiliated investments 20                                        -                               20                                -                               
Total payment-in-kind income 1,292                                   744                              2,674                           1,876                           

Dividend income: 
Non-controlled affiliated investments 1,005                                   1,114                           1,950                           1,927                           
Controlled affiliated investments 1,066                                   1,416                           2,229                           2,642                           
Total dividend income 2,071                                   2,530                           4,179                           4,569                           

Fees and other income 175                                      166                              371                              596                              
Total investment income 15,044                                 21,545                         31,988                         39,849                         

EXPENSES
Management fees 2,088                                   1,914                           4,223                           3,707                           
Performance-based incentive fees 1,169                                   2,300                           2,847                           4,393                           
Interest and amortization of debt issuance costs 3,889                                   3,527                           7,233                           6,907                           
Professional fees 879                                      696                              1,724                           2,190                           
Administrative services expense 822                                      718                              1,669                           1,332                           
Other general and administrative expenses 675                                      680                              862                              1,397                           

Total expenses 9,522                                   9,835                           18,558                         19,926                         
NET INVESTMENT INCOME 5,522                                   11,710                         13,430                         19,923                         
REALIZED AND UNREALIZED GAINS (LOSSES) ON INVESTMENTS
Net realized gains (losses) from investment transactions:

Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments (14,109)                               (2,028)                          (17,779)                        (7,223)                          
Non-controlled affiliated investments 118                                      (328)                             330                              (219)                             
Derivatives -                                      -                               (2,095)                          -                               
Net realized gain (loss) on investments (13,991)                               (2,356)                          (19,544)                        (7,442)                          

Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on:
Non-controlled/non-affiliated investments 4,870                                   (1,430)                          5,699                           4,833                           
Non-controlled affiliated investments (1,329)                                 1,257                           (1,212)                          1,588                           
Controlled affiliated investments (3,428)                                 1,883                           (4,673)                          2,508                           
Derivatives -                                      (220)                             2,442                           (694)                             
Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments 113                                      1,490                           2,256                           8,235                           

Tax (provision) benefit on realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments (77)                                      -                               (517)                             -                               
Net realized and unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, net of taxes (13,955)                               (866)                             (17,805)                        793                              

Realized gains (losses) on extinguishments of debt -                                      -                               -                               (1,835)                          
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET ASSETS RESULTING FROM OPERATIONS (8,433)$                               10,844$                       (4,375)$                        18,881$                       

Net Increase (Decrease) In Net Assets Resulting from Operations per Common Share (1):
Basic and Diluted: (0.88)$                                 1.40$                           (0.45)$                          2.37$                           

Net Investment Income Per Common Share (1):
Basic and Diluted: 0.57$                                   1.51$                           1.39$                           2.50$                           

Weighted Average Shares of Common Stock Outstanding—Basic and Diluted (1) 9,634,870                            7,747,169                    9,666,298                    7,974,361                    

For the Three Months Ended June 30, For the Six Months Ended June 30,



Cash and Cash Equivalents

 Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents totaled $22.0 million as of June 30, 2022

 Restricted cash of $22.0 million as of June 30, 2022

Debt Summary

 As of June 30, 2022, par value of outstanding borrowings was $364.9 million; there was $21.9 million of available borrowing 
capacity under the Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility and $25.0 million of borrowing capacity under the 2018-2 
Revolving Credit Facility. 

 On April 29, 2022, the Company refinanced its Revolving Credit Facility with JP Morgan Chase as administrative agent. The 
amended agreement places three-month SOFR as the benchmark interest rate and reduces the applicable margin to 2.80% 
per annum from 2.85% per annum. Other amendments include the extension of the reinvestment period and scheduled 
termination date to April 29, 2025 and April 29, 2026, respectively.

19

Corporate Leverage & Liquidity



(1) The Company completed a Reverse Stock Split of 10 to 1 effective August 26, 2021, the distribution per share amounts have been adjusted retroactively to reflect the split for all periods presented.
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Regular Distribution Information (1)

Date Declared Record Date Payment Date Distribution per Share

8/9/2022 8/16/2022 9/2/2022 $0.63 

5/10/2022 5/24/2022 6/7/2022 $0.63 

3/10/2022 3/21/2022 3/30/2022 $0.63 

11/3/2021 11/15/2021 11/30/2021 $0.62 

8/4/2021

8/4/2021 8/17/2021 8/31/2021 $0.60 

5/6/2021 5/19/2021 6/1/2021 $0.60 

2/12/2021 2/22/2021 3/2/2021 $0.60 

10/16/2020 10/26/2020 11/27/2020 $0.60 

8/5/2020 8/17/2020 8/28/2020 $0.60 

3/17/2020 5/7/2020 5/27/2020 $0.60 

2/5/2020 2/18/2020 2/28/2020 $0.60 

11/5/2019 11/15/2019 11/29/2019 $0.60 

8/5/2019 8/12/2019 8/29/2019 $0.60 

1 for 10 Reverse Stock Split effective 8/26/21
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